VERSTYO | S 1T Table REG Page 1
WyiiivA: | POLITICAL
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

REG. Which of these statements best describes you? [READ IN ORDER]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Are you ABSOLUTELY 3476 1679 1797 2446 357 294 870 623 936 1050 782 1152 1092 1201 1199 465 603 760 1075 1103 1204 572 845 1294 766
CERTAIN that you 73% 72% 74% 82% 68% 39% 54% 61% 63% 83% 89% 85% 78% 61% 86% 83% 73% 56% 87% 81% 62% 68% 82% 72% 69%
are registered to GEF F HI HI N N QR R R U U VXY

vote at your
current address

Are you PROBABLY 177 53 124 99 23 26 69 73 45 29 20 71 61 44 56 10 25 55 20 51 98 34 29 101 12
registered, but 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 64 1%
there is a chance B N S Y

your registration

has Tapsed

Are you NOT 1084 604 480 433 135 414 627 326 493 169 78 128 238 718 141 80 198 510 134 204 620 231 152 382 320
registered to vote 23% 26% 20% 15% 26% 55% 39% 32% 33% 13% 9% 9% 17% 36% 10% 14% 24% 38% 11% 15% 32% 28% 15% 21% 29%
at your current C D DE D JK JK L LM 0 0PQ ST W W
address

Don’t know/Refused 39 10 29 8 10 14 31 - 20 16 3 11 12 17 2 6 3 25 3 10 6 - 4 29 6
(voL.) 1% *% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% % 2% *% 1% *% *% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDell. How 1ikely are you to vote in the presidential election this November? Will you definitely vote, probably vote, probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Definitely will 3206 1514 1692 2291 322 306 793 536 855 1031 716 1078 984 1119 1142 444 532 678 1042 1052 1019 559 735 1221 691
vote 67% 65% 70% 7% 61% 41% 50% 52% 57% 81% 81% 79% 70% 57% 82% 79% 64% 50% 85% 77% 53% 67% 71% 68% 63%
GEF F HI HI MN N R R R U U
Probably will vote 521 225 296 241 70 89 228 179 175 71 70 145 151 223 92 46 106 183 84 131 277 81 127 216 97
11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 6% 8% 11% 11% 11% 7% 8% 13% 14% 7% 10% 14% 10% 12% 12% 9%
D JK J 0 S
Probably will not 355 215 140 165 43 103 177 131 140 20 56 32 128 191 59 13 9 130 31 84 207 94 46 134 82
vote 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 14% 11% 13% 9% 2% 6% 2% 9% 10% 4% 2% 11% 10% 2% 6% 11% 11% 4% 7% 7%
D D J J J L L op 0P ST W
Definitely will not 606 363 242 248 89 203 351 162 297 109 31 97 138 371 83 56 85 308 60 70 388 101 120 194 189
vote 13% 15% 10% 8% 17% 27% 22% 16% 20% 9% A% 7% 10% 19% 6% 10% 10% 23% 5% 5% 20% 12% 12% 11% 17%
C D D D K JK K LM 0PQ ST X
Don't know (VOL.) 80 29 51 40 2 38 40 7 29 34 10 9 3 68 22 2 4 51 14 30 36 2 2 40 36
2% 1% 2% 1% *% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% ** 3% 2% *% *% 4% 1% 2% 2% *% *% 2% 3%
LM Q VW
Refused (VOL) 8 - 8 - - 8 8 8 - - - - - 8 - - 8 - - - - - - - 8
** *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
Total Will Vote 3727 1739 1988 2532 391 39 1021 715 1030 1102 786 1224 1135 1342 1234 490 637 861 1127 1184 1296 640 861 1437 788
78% 74% 82% 85% 74% 53% 64% 70% 69% 87% 89% 90% 81% 68% 88% 87% 77% 64% 91% 87% 67% 76% 84% 80% 71%
B GF F HI HI MN N R R R U U Y Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDell. How 1ikely are you to vote in the presidential election this November? Will you definitely vote, probably vote, probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Will Not Vote 961 579 383 413 132 306 528 293 436 129 87 129 266 562 142 70 179 438 91 154 596 195 166 329 271
20% 25% 16% 14% 25%  A41% 33% 29% 29% 10% 10% 9% 19% 28% 10% 12% 22% 32% 7% 11% 31% 23% 16% 18% 25%

C D DE D JK JK L LM 0 0PQ ST W

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

Votel. Now, suppose the 2016 presidential election were being held TODAY. If you had to choose between [READ AND RANDOMIZE 1-2] who would you vote for?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON REGISTERED 3476 1679 1797 2446 357 294 870 623 936 1050 782 1152 1092 1201 1199 465 603 760 1075 1103 1204 572 845 1294 766
VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE 818 425 393 620 59 68 164 71 164 241 309 424 201 179 302 111 133 148 272 246 278 132 194 306 186
Hillary Clinton, 1465 540 925 850 253 200 581 368 377 391 303 608 361 491 437 211 248 358 55 957 427 327 254 517 367
the Democrat 42% 32% 51% 35% 71% 68% 67% 59% 40% 37% 39% 53% 33% 41% 36% 45% 41% 47% 5% 87% 35% 57% 30% 40% 48%
B D D D 1JK MN SU S WX W
Donald Trump, the 1380 818 562 1236 25 42 114 130 319 505 386 361 497 506 558 178 224 266 913 30 399 164 420 559 237
Republican 40% 49% 31% 51% 7% 14% 13% 21% 34% 48% 49% 31% 45% 42% 47% 38% 37% 35% 85% 3% 33% 29% 50% 43% 31%
C GEF HI HI L L TU T vy VY
[VOL. DO NOT READ] 47 23 24 22 - - 16 25 14 5 3 35 - 13 19 5 7 15 6 - 41 2 2 32 11
Gary Johnson/ 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% *% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *% *% 2% 1%
Libertarian Party
[VOL. DO NOT READ] 31 19 12 17 - - - - 31 - - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - - 31 26 - - 5
Ji11 Stein/Green 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Party Y
[VOL. DO NOT READ] 96 59 37 56 15 13 29 9 61 15 10 45 33 18 36 22 15 21 21 18 57 10 13 31 42
Other candidate 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5%
JK
Don't know (VOL.) 284 143 142 152 40 21 77 73 95 72 42 54 164 61 112 22 83 38 60 38 170 29 96 105 54
8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 7% 5% 5% 15% 5% 9% 5% 14% 5% 6% 3% 14% 5% 11% 8% 7%
LN PR ST
Refused (VOL) 174 77 96 113 23 18 53 19 40 63 39 32 38 99 39 11 27 48 20 60 78 15 60 50 49
5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 64 3% 7% 4% 6%
L S

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

COMBINED Votel/Vote2: Votel. Now, suppose the 2016 presidential election were being held TODAY. If you had to choose between [READ AND RANDOMIZE 1-2] who would you vote for? / Vote2. As of TODAY, do
you LEAN more to [READ IN SAME ORDER AS Votel]?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <= - <-cum =menen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON REGISTERED 3476 1679 1797 2446 357 294 870 623 936 1050 782 1152 1092 1201 1199 465 603 760 1075 1103 1204 572 845 1294 766
VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE 818 425 393 620 59 68 164 71 164 241 309 424 201 179 302 111 133 148 272 246 278 132 194 306 186

Hillary Clinton, 1591 587 1003 911 296 219 644 417 410 425 312 644 417 525 461 233 283 391 64 1010 492 340 271 546 433

the Democrat/Lean 46% 35% 56% 37% 83% 75% 74% 67% 44% 40% 40% 56% 38% 44% 38% 50% 47% 51% 6% 92% 41% 59% 32% 42% 57%

Clinton B D D D 1JK MN 0 SU S WX WX

Donald Trump, the 1463 870 592 1297 25 50 132 130 381 516 393 380 545 522 579 198 253 274 950 30 444 166 447 587 262

Republican/Lean 42% 52% 33% 53% 7% 17% 15% 21% A1% 49% 50% 33% 50% 43% 48% 43% 42% 36% 88% 3% 37% 29% 53% 45% 34%

Trump C GEF H H H L L TU T VY v

[VOL. DO NOT READ] 47 23 24 22 - - 16 25 14 5 3 35 - 13 19 5 7 15 6 - 41 2 2 32 11

Gary Johnson/ 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% *% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *% *% 2% 1%

Libertarian Party

[VOL. DO NOT READ] 31 19 12 17 - - - - 31 - - 17 - 14 - 17 - 14 - - 31 26 - - 5

Ji11 Stein/Green 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%

Party Y

[VOL. DO NOT READ] 72 52 20 20 - - - 31 31 8 3 18 45 9 33 - 21 15 24 - 48 7 41 18 6

Other candidate 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% *% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1%

K N VXY

Don't know (VOL.) 170 67 103 117 16 7 40 11 50 58 49 37 61 67 91 10 28 13 20 39 101 23 62 65 20

5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 3%
R S
Refused (VOL) 103 61 43 62 20 18 38 10 20 39 23 21 25 52 18 3 11 38 11 23 47 9 21 45 28

3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel2. If that candidate Tost the election, do you think you would be very disappointed, somewhat disappointed, not too disappointed, or not at all disappointed?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE WHO 3203 1552 1651 2267 321 269 792 602 867 954 711 1094 1006 1082 1091 452 564 709 1044 1040 1055 540 762 1184 717
CHOSE A CANDIDATE

UNWEIGHTED BASE 754 395 359 575 52 65 151 68 153 222 282 397 183 163 283 106 125 135 263 234 242 125 173 279 177
Very disappointed 2141 896 1246 1583 204 172 493 256 558 753 518 767 690 665 829 307 361 399 778 759 563 435 466 760 481
67% 58% 75% 70% 63% 64% 62% 43% 64% 79% 73% 70% 69% 61% 76% 68% 64% 56% 74% 73% 53% 81% 61% 64% 67%
B H HI H R u u WXY
Somewhat 590 358 232 400 95 44 182 204 175 120 80 193 166 230 169 106 89 152 169 187 223 45 180 228 137
disappointed 18% 23% 14% 18% 29% 16% 23% 34% 20% 13% 11% 18% 17% 21% 15% 23% 16% 21% 16% 18% 21% 8% 24% 19% 19%
C JK K v v v
Not too 119 33 86 96 3 - 19 40 24 25 30 44 46 29 14 9 33 53 27 13 79 3 19 72 26
disappointed 4% 2% 5% A% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% A% A% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 7% 3% 1% 7% **% 2% 6% 4%
0 ST v

Not at all 280 214 66 140 20 44 77 78 101 35 66 72 68 140 52 25 74 82 65 55 155 47 92 100 42
disappointed 9% 14% 4% 6% 6% 16% 10% 13% 12% 4% 9% 7% 7% 13% 5% 6% 13% 12% 6% 5% 15% 9% 12% 8% 6%

C J J J L oP ST
Don't know (VOL.) 67 45 22 45 - 6 17 25 9 17 15 17 34 15 24 6 7 23 6 23 32 11 3 25 28
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% A% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% ** 2% 4%
Refused (VOL) 6 6 - 3 - 3 3 - - 3 3 - 3 3 3 - - - - 3 3 - 3 - 3
** ** *% 1% *% *% *% **% *% *% *% *% ** *%

Total Disappointed 2731 1254 1477 1983 298 216 676 460 732 873 597 960 856 895 998 413 450 551 946 946 786 479 646 988 618
85% 81% 89% 87% 93% 80% 85% 76% 84% 92% 84% 88% 85% 83% 91% 91% 80% 78% 91% 91% 74% 89% 85% 83% 86%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel2. If that candidate Tost the election, do you think you would be very disappointed, somewhat disappointed, not too disappointed, or not at all disappointed?

--------------- INCOME - - - -= - <= === ==-==-PARTY ID----- -------CENSUS REGION-------
TOTAL
NON-

WHITE BLACK WHITE

NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL  LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE WHO 3203 1552 1651 2267 321 269 792 602 867 954 711 1094 1006 1082 1091 452

564 709 1044 1040 1055 540 762 1184 717
CHOSE A CANDIDATE

Total Not 399 247 152 236 23 44 96 118 125 60 96 117 114 169 67 34 107 135 92 68 234 50 110 171 68
Disappointed 12% 16% 9% 10% 7% 16% 12% 20% 14% 6% 14% 11% 11% 16% 6% 7% 19% 19% 9% 6% 22% 9% 14% 14% 9%

C J J J oP 0P ST

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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EIAWARF
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel3. Did you happen to vote in your state’s REPUBLICAN presidential primary or caucus earlier this year, or not?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON REGISTERED 3476 1679 1797 2446 357 294 870 623 936 1050 782 1152 1092 1201 1199 465 603 760 1075 1103 1204 572 845 1294 766
VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE 818 425 393 620 59 68 164 71 164 241 309 424 201 179 302 111 133 148 272 246 278 132 194 306 186
Yes 1459 791 668 1131 102 78 247 160 325 524 407 446 458 534 548 198 253 253 803 201 399 179 451 566 262
42% 47% 37%  46% 29% 27% 28% 26% 35% 50% 52% 39% 42% 44% 46%  A3%  42% 33% 75% 18% 33% 31% 53% 44% 34%
C GEF HI HI R U T VY

No 2007 884 1123 1307 255 213 621 464 612 523 369 699 632 667 647 267 349 505 272 895 804 393 391 723 500
58% 53% 63% 53% 71% 72% 71% 74% 65% 50%  47% 61% 58% 56% 54% 57% 58% 66% 25% 81% 67% 69% 46% 56% 65%
B D D D JK JK SU S WX W
Don't know (VOL.) 6 - 6 3 - 3 3 - - - 6 6 - - - - 1 3 - 4 - - - 3 3
*% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% **% ** *% *%

Refused (VOL) 4 4 - 4 - - - - - 3 1 1 3 - 4 - - - - 3 1 - 3 1

*% ** *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% **

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel4. Did you vote for Donald Trump or for a different candidate?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-==--- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE WHO 1459 791 668 1131 102 78 247 160 325 524 407 446 458 534 548 198 253 253 803 201 399 179 451 566 262
VOTED IN REPUBLICAN
PRIMARY OR CAUCUS

UNWEIGHTED BASE 380 216 164 306 17 24 55 18 59 128 158 188 97 85 147 56 61 56 217 47 102 47 108 150 75
Donald Trump 675 431 244 573 17 28 62 42 133 249 220 163 231 268 272 71 133 133 499 25 130 118 200 251 106
46% 54% 37% 51% 16% 36% 25% 27% 41% 48% 54% 36% 50% 50% 50% 36% 53% 52% 62% 12% 33% 66% 44% 44% 40%
C GE H TU T Y
A different 699 331 368 510 66 37 152 104 173 250 162 267 220 204 265 118 99 94 291 124 252 57 225 279 138
candidate 48% 42% 55% 45% 65% 47% 62% 65% 53% 48% 40% 60% 48% 38%  48% 59% 39% 37% 36% 62% 63% 32% 50%  49% 53%
B N S S

Don't know (VOL.) 45 19 26 20 11 13 25 13 - 7 22 2 5 39 2 - 4 25 2 29 14 - 9 21 15
3% 2% 4% 2% 11% 17% 10% 8% 1% 5% *% 1% 7% *% 2% 10% *% 14% 3% 2% 4% 6%

D D L 0 SU
Refused (VOL) 40 11 29 28 8 - 8 - 18 18 3 14 3 23 10 9 17 1 10 23 3 5 17 16 3
3% 1% 4% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 1% 12% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%

SU

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel5. Next, we have some questions about this week's Republican National Convention. How closely have you followed the Republican National Convention--very closely, somewhat closely, not very
closely, or not at all?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Very closely 1232 637 595 845 119 179 339 140 292 412 362 366 321 537 413 137 199 300 471 334 39 266 219 500 247
26% 27% 24% 28% 23% 24% 21% 14% 20% 3% 41% 27% 23% 27% 30% 24% 24% 22% 38% 24% 21% 32% 21% 28% 22%
HI HI U
Somewhat closely 1620 749 871 1085 161 200 473 370 432 509 263 537 527 535 537 223 312 342 476 454 624 299 431 538 351
34% 32% 36% 36% 31% 27% 30% 36% 29% 40% 30% 39% 38% 27% 38% 40% 38% 25% 39% 33% 32% 36% 42% 30% 32%
IK N N R R R X
Not very closely 921 466 455 544 121 100 323 227 413 150 115 319 252 349 252 131 172 288 187 261 451 156 191 346 228
19% 20% 19% 18% 23% 13% 20% 22% 28% 12% 13% 23% 18% 18% 18% 23% 21% 21% 15% 19% 23% 19% 19% 19% 21%
J JK S

Not at all 961 465 496 501 125 249 430 279 359 164 137 134 304 521 184 70 143 407 95 305 440 116 177 405 263
20% 20% 20% 17% 24% 33% 27% 27% 24% 13% 15% 10% 22% 26% 13% 12% 17% 30% 8% 22% 23% 14% 17% 22% 24%
D D JK JK L L 0PQ S S v v
Don't know (VOL.) 25 18 7 5 - 21 21 - - 18 7 - - 25 - - 2 13 2 15 - - - 11 14
1% 1% *% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%

Refused (VOL) 18 12 6 6 - - 12 6 - 12 - 6 - 12 12 - - - - - 18 - 12 6

** 1% ** *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% **
Total Closely 2852 1386 1466 1930 279 379 811 510 724 921 625 903 848 1072 949 360 511 642 947 788 1020 565 651 1038 598
60% 59% 60% 65% 53% 51% 51% 50% 48% 73% 71% 66% 60% 54% 68% 64% 62% 48% 7% 58% 53% 67% 63% 57% 54%

GF HI HI N R R R T Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel5. Next, we have some questions about this week's Republican National Convention. How closely have you followed the Republican National Convention--very closely, somewhat closely, not very
closely, or not at all?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE HISP HISP HISP HISP 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD COLL  LESS

$75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Not Closely 1882 931 951 1045 246 349 753 507 772 314 251 453 556 871 436 201 315 695 283 566 890 272 367 751 492
39% 40% 39% 35% 47% A7% A7% 50% 52% 25% 28% 33% 40% A4% 31% 36% 38% 51% 23% A% 46% 33% 36% 42% 45%

D D JK JK L 0PQ S S v

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel6. Did you hear anything about the Republican National Convention from each of the following sources? The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE KEEPING ITEM BLOCKS TOGETHER] - did you hear
anything about the Republican National Convention from this source, or not?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «execenns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE WHO 3772 1851 1921 2474 400 478 1135 738 1136 1071 739 1222 1100 1422 1201 491 684 930 1134 1048 1470 721 841 1384 826
FOLLOWED CONVENTION

VERY, SOMEWHAT, OR

NOT VERY CLOSELY

UNWEIGHTED BASE 845 450 395 619 61 90 193 85 186 251 288 431 203 198 305 118 146 153 280 232 309 146 188 325 186
SUMMARY OF 'YES'

RESPONSES

a. National network 2266 1071 1196 1573 294 232 635 420 547 723 528 628 714 905 723 287 426 546 737 693 785 413 520 844 490
evening news 60% 58% 62% 64% 74% 49% 56% 57% 48% 68% 71% 51% 65% 64% 60% 58% 62% 59% 65% 66% 53% 57% 62% 61% 59%
programs such as F F I HI L L U U

ABC World News, CBS
Evening News or NBC
Nightly News

b. The Fox News 1954 1080 874 1397 169 189 450 324 522 618 432 589 572 778 642 217 337 535 842 404 680 328 445 761 420
Cable Channel 52% 58% 46% 56% 42% 39% 40% 44% 46% 58% 58% 48% 52% 55% 53% 44% 49% 58% 74% 39% 46% 46% 53% 55% 51%
C GF I HI TU

c. MSNBC 1398 723 674 841 193 201 492 273 375 443 282 416 456 518 437 192 261 347 335 537 490 308 293 506 291
37% 39% 35% 34% 48% 42% 43% 37% 33% 41% 38% 34% 41% 36% 36% 39% 38% 37% 30% 51% 33% 43% 35% 37% 35%

SuU
d. CNN 1827 948 879 1102 247 237 655 419 500 534 336 601 583 632 636 251 323 405 481 640 680 370 378 690 390
48% 51% 46% 45% 62% 50% 58% 57% 44% 50% 45% 49% 53% 44% 53% 51% 47% 44% 42% 61% 46% 51% 45% 50% AT7%

D D SuU
e. Late night 1180 581 599 743 129 132 375 354 401 263 144 462 324 390 341 221 242 253 229 457 468 264 261 352 302
comedy shows such 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 28% 33% 48% 35% 25% 20% 38% 29% 27% 28% 45% 35% 27% 20% 44% 32% 37% 31% 25% 37%
as The Late Show or JK JK N OR NI S X

The Daily Show

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel6. Did you hear anything about the Republican National Convention from each of the following sources? The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE KEEPING ITEM BLOCKS TOGETHER] - did you hear
anything about the Republican National Convention from this source, or not?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE WHO 3772 1851 1921 2474 400 478 1135 738 1136 1071 739 1222 1100 1422 1201 491 684 930 1134 1048 1470 721 841 1384 826
FOLLOWED CONVENTION

VERY, SOMEWHAT, OR

NOT VERY CLOSELY

f. A daily 1164 558 606 814 118 112 288 141 260 416 309 501 334 325 431 156 210 238 373 360 408 268 260 430 204
newspaper 31% 30% 32% 33% 30% 23% 25% 19% 23% 39% 42% 41% 30% 23% 36% 32% 31% 26% 33% 34% 28% 37% 31% 31% 25%
HI HI MN

g. News websites 1979 1039 940 1366 204 181 522 414 767 511 249 843 565 565 757 273 404 382 546 607 794 421 411 629 519
52% 56%  49% 55% 51% 38% 46% 56% 67% 48% 34% 69% 51% 40% 63% 56% 59%  41% 48% 58% 54% 58% 49% 45% 63%
F K JK K MN N R R X WX
h. Facebook 1724 782 942 1056 167 252 612 454 624 455 172 618 485 615 657 217 232 455 463 531 687 285 327 655 456
46% 2% 49%  43% 42% 53% 54% 62% 55% 43% 23% 51% A4% 43% 55% 44% 34% 49% 41% 51% A7% 40% 39% 47% 55%
D JK JK K Q Q VW
i. Twitter 590 336 254 343 52 88 229 148 261 136 34 262 104 223 263 72 58 149 136 212 220 147 118 179 146
16% 18% 13% 14% 13% 18% 20% 20% 23% 13% 5% 21% 9% 16% 22% 15% 8% 16% 12% 20% 15% 20% 14% 13% 18%

K JK K M Q S

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <= < <= cen =menen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

a. Donald Trump

Very favorable 861 527 333 712 37 57 126 96 129 352 251 161 287 400 315 76 144 207 583 52 205 163 238 333 127
18% 22% 14% 24% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 28% 28% 12% 20% 20% 23% 14% 17% 15% AT% 4% 11% 19% 23% 18% 11%
C GEF HI HI L L TU T Y
Mostly favorable 885 521 364 777 5 42 76 185 245 227 208 235 323 321 281 121 137 261 408 70 376 115 260 347 163
19% 22% 15% 26% 1% 6% 5% 18% 16% 18% 24% 17% 23% 16% 20% 22% 17% 19% 33% 5% 20% 14% 25% 19% 15%
C GEF TU T vy
Mostl1y unfavorable 764 314 450 400 133 101 332 210 271 152 111 223 271 266 222 123 181 155 136 268 344 173 83 308 200
16% 13% 19% 13% 25% 13% 21% 21% 18% 12% 13% 16% 19% 13% 16% 22% 22% 11% 11% 20% 18% 21% 8% 17% 18%
D D R R S S W W W
Very unfavorable 2046 856 1190 1013 335 468 953 482 770 483 281 705 460 875 558 238 335 625 90 925 912 368 386 736 556
43% 36% 49% 34% 64% 63% 60% 47% 51% 38% 32% 52% 33% 44% 40% 42% 40% 46% 7% 68% 47% 44% 38% 41% 50%
B D D D K JK M M SuU S W
Never heard of 5 5 - - - 5 5 - 5 - - - - 5 - - - 5 - - 5 - - 5
(voL.) *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Can't rate (VOL.) 154 72 82 63 8 49 71 43 66 19 21 33 52 68 10 3 31 63 13 41 62 18 58 43 36
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3%
0P

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Refused (VOL) 61 51 10 21 8 28 36 7 10 31 11 5 12 45 11 - - 34 2 11 24 - 5 34 22
1% 2% *% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 3% *% 1% 1% ** 2% 2%
C

Total Favorable 1746 1049 697 1488 41 98 201 281 375 580 460 396 610 721 595 197 281 468 991 122 581 278 498 681 289
37% 45% 29% 50% 8% 13% 13% 27% 25% 46% 52% 29% 43% 36% 43% 35% 34% 35% 80% 9% 30% 33% 48% 38% 26%

C GEF HI HI L TU T VXY Y
Total Unfavorable 2811 1170 1641 1413 468 568 1285 692 1040 635 391 928 731 1141 781 361 516 780 226 1193 1256 542 469 1044 756
59% 50% 68%  47% 89% 76% 80% 68% 70% 50%  44% 68% 52% 58% 56% 64% 62% 58% 18% 87% 65% 65%  46% 58% 69%
B D D D JK JK MN SU S W W WX

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

b. Republican vice presidential nominee Mike Pence

Very favorable 905 520 385 706 47 91 166 63 184 351 294 168 259 469 277 102 147 276 568 123 205 130 277 379 119
19% 22% 16% 24% 9% 12% 10% 6% 12% 28% 33% 12% 18% 24% 20% 18% 18% 20% 46% 9% 11% 16% 27% 21% 11%
GEF HI HI L TU VY Y
Mostly favorable 1009 547 462 705 81 116 279 196 303 276 197 328 352 316 335 122 167 258 392 131 451 203 220 343 244
21% 23% 19% 24% 15% 16% 17% 19% 20% 22% 22% 24% 25% 16% 24% 22% 20% 19% 32% 10% 23% 24% 21% 19% 22%
N N T T
Most1y unfavorable 782 292 490 435 118 114 328 235 278 179 78 236 249 292 303 105 170 152 67 325 362 150 123 359 149
16% 12% 20% 15% 22% 15% 21% 23% 19% 14% 9% 17% 18% 15% 22% 19% 20% 11% 5% 24% 19% 18% 12% 20% 14%
B K K R R S S W
Very unfavorable 1003 482 521 530 134 230 425 224 326 274 168 365 211 423 264 117 165 336 20 511 419 218 209 305 271
21% 21% 21% 18% 26% 31% 27% 22% 22% 22% 19% 27% 15% 21% 19% 21% 20% 25% 2% 37% 22% 26% 20% 17% 25%
D D M SU S
Never heard of 427 207 220 244 81 68 165 158 162 69 34 97 150 180 48 40 96 129 46 91 242 54 77 189 106
(voL.) 9% 9% 9% 8% 15% 9% 10% 15% 11% 5% A% 7% 11% 9% 3% 7% 12% 10% A% 7% 13% 6% 7% 10% 10%
JK K 0 0 ST
Can't rate (VOL.) 589 253 336 335 56 123 211 140 225 100 97 142 165 280 153 65 80 185 135 172 219 77 121 193 197
12% 11% 14% 11% 11% 16% 13% 14% 15% 8% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11% 18%
J VX

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- - -- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Refused (VOL) 62 46 16 31 8 6 23 7 19 15 15 25 17 20 17 9 4 15 4 14 28 6 3 37 17
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2%

Total Favorable 1914 1067 847 1411 128 207 445 259 487 627 492 496 611 785 612 224 314 534 960 254 656 333 496 722 363
40% 45% 35%  47% 24% 28% 28% 25% 33% 50% 56% 36% 44% 40% A4%  40% 38% 40% 78% 19% 34% 40% 48%  40% 33%

C GEF HI HI TU T Y
Total Unfavorable 1784 773 1011 965 252 344 754 459 603 453 245 601 460 716 567 222 335 487 87 836 781 368 332 665 420
37% 33%  42% 32% 48% 46% A7% 45% 40% 36% 28% 44X 33% 36% 41% 40% 40% 36% 7% 61% 41% A4% 32% 37% 38%
B D D D K K M SU S

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

c. Hillary Clinton

Very favorable 927 392 535 327 227 324 577 160 266 300 186 252 200 471 219 123 189 308 21 600 255 200 9% 342 288
19% 17%  22%  11%  43%  43%  36% 16% 8% 24%  21%  18% 14%  24% 6%  22%  23%  23% 2% 4A% 3% 24% 9% 19%  26%
D D D M SuU S W W W
Mostly favorable 1147 417 731 583 185 184 524 357 366 222 171 401 262 483 286 129 186 342 58 539 490 243 187 413 305
24% 8%  30% 20% 35%  25%  33%  35%  24% 8%  19%  29% 19%  24% 205 23%  22%  25% 5%  39%  25%  29% 8%  23%  28%
B D D JK M SU S
Most1ly unfavorable 736 397 339 535 10 93 183 215 253 139 110 253 245 237 198 124 166 179 223 82 418 141 158 251 186
15% 17%  14%  18% 2% 12% 1% 21% 17% 11% 12% 19% 17%  12% 148 22%  20% 13% 18% 6% 22% 17%  15%  14% 17%
GE E J N T T
Very unfavorable 1743 1014 729 1451 68 97 206 247 526 555 378 431 612 677 649 175 251 460 919 75 677 228 498 727 290
36%  43%  30%  49% 13% 13% 13%  24%  35%  44%  A3%  32% A4k 34%  46% 31k 30%  34% 75% 6%  35%  27%  48% 40k 26%
C GEF H H L PQR T T vy vy
Never heard of 4 4 - 4 - - - - - - 4 - - 4 4 - - - 4 - - - 4
(voL.) *% *% *% *% ** *% *% *%
Can't rate (VOL.) 168 80 89 63 28 47 85 37 84 24 18 18 75 75 18 12 35 51 6 60 64 22 70 45 32
4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% *% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3%
D L S S X

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «xececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Refused (VOL) 50 43 7 23 8 3 22 7 - 26 16 7 10 33 23 - - 9 - 11 23 3 17 28 3
1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% *%
C

Total Favorable 2074 809 1266 910 411 507 1100 517 632 522 357 652 462 954 505 251 375 651 79 1139 745 444 283 755 593
43% 34% 52% 30% 78% 68% 69% 51% 42% 41% 40%  48% 33% 48% 36% 45% 45% 48% 6% 83% 39% 53% 27% 42% 54%
B D D D M M 0 SuU S W W WX
Total Unfavorable 2479 1411 1068 1986 78 191 389 462 779 694 488 684 857 914 847 298 418 639 1142 158 1095 369 656 978 477
52% 60%  44% 67% 15% 25% 24% 45% 52% 55% 55% 50% 61% 46% 61% 53% 50% 47% 93% 12% 57% 44% 64% 54%  43%

C GEF LN R T T VY Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <= - <= -en =menen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE 2285 1191 1095 1445 185 404 741 513 657 703 362 745 570 956 749 272 340 597 545 682 908 441 477 944 424
INTERVIEWED 7/23-24

UNWEIGHTED BASE 506 284 222 355 35 69 130 64 111 157 154 255 114 130 190 70 73 100 151 147 183 84 109 211 102

d.Democratic vice presidential nominee, Tim Kaine

Very favorable 282 101 181 136 48 68 146 27 92 95 66 108 89 83 102 49 44 65 12 206 58 74 22 124 62
12% 9% 16% 9% 26% 17% 20% 5% 14% 13% 18% 14% 16% 9% 14% 18% 13% 11% 2% 30% 6% 17% 5% 13% 15%
D H SU W
Mostly favorable 579 253 327 357 60 104 190 153 176 159 71 228 119 226 140 86 106 158 75 240 232 170 79 225 105
25% 21% 30% 25% 32% 26% 26% 30% 27% 23% 20% 31% 21% 24% 19% 31% 31% 26% 14% 35% 26% 39% 17% 24% 25%
S S W
Mostly unfavorable 308 179 129 206 16 63 101 73 85 94 55 111 90 107 132 38 37 76 133 47 122 33 62 141 72
13% 15% 12% 14% 9% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11% 18% 14% 11% 13% 25% 7% 13% 8% 13% 15% 17%
T
Very unfavorable 419 280 139 323 8 63 83 82 106 175 51 79 90 249 156 20 65 130 178 49 168 62 139 151 67
18% 24% 13% 22% 4% 16% 11% 16% 16% 25% 14% 11% 16% 26% 21% 7% 19% 22% 33% 7% 19% 14% 29% 16% 16%
C GE K L P P T T VXY
Never heard of 360 216 144 241 31 47 101 119 116 74 46 97 94 169 114 50 36 102 58 61 210 35 114 160 52
(voL.) 16% 18% 13% 17% 17% 12% 14% 23% 18% 11% 13% 13% 16% 18% 15% 19% 10% 17% 11% 9% 23% 8% 24% 17% 12%
J ST VY
Can't rate (VOL.) 278 126 152 151 19 50 92 46 69 84 60 107 62 104 80 30 50 50 74 79 88 67 56 105 51

12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 17% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 8% 14% 12% 10% 15% 12% 11% 12%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel7. Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in general, is
your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

BASED ON THOSE 2285 1191 1095 1445 185 404 741 513 657 703 362 745 570 956 749 272 340 597 545 682 908 441 477 944 424
INTERVIEWED 7/23-24

Refused (VOL) 60 36 23 32 4 10 28 11 13 22 13 15 26 19 25 - 4 16 14 - 30 - 6 37 16

3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4%

Total Favorable 861 354 507 493 108 172 336 181 267 254 137 336 208 309 242 134 150 223 87 446 290 244 101 350 167

38% 30%  46% 34% 58% 43% 45% 35%  41% 36% 38% 45% 36% 32% 32% 49%  44% 37% 16% 65% 32% 55% 21% 37% 39%

B D N 0 SU S WX W W

Total Unfavorable 727 459 268 528 23 125 184 155 191 268 106 190 180 355 288 57 101 205 311 96 290 95 201 292 139

32% 39% 24% 37% 13% 31% 25% 30% 29% 38% 29% 25% 32% 37% 38% 21% 30% 34% 57% 14% 32% 22% 42% 31% 33%

C GE L P T T v

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe18. In politics, people sometimes talk about Tiberal and conservative. Where would you place [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means very liberal and 10 means very
conservative?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

a. Donald Trump

0-4 1017 471 546 446 165 318 532 222 411 233 138 200 343 470 183 106 231 332 142 334 453 124 162 473 257
21% 20% 22% 15% 31% 43% 33% 22% 27% 18% 16% 15% 24% 24% 13% 19% 28% 25% 12% 24% 23% 15% 16% 26% 23%
D D D JK L L 0 0 S S VW
5-6 971 531 440 657 134 108 276 108 339 323 172 313 287 359 334 104 121 327 235 234 468 143 232 373 224
20% 23% 18% 22% 26% 14% 17% 11% 23% 26% 19% 23% 20% 18% 24% 19% 15% 24% 19% 17% 24% 17% 23% 21% 20%
H H
7-10 2360 1156 1204 1665 169 222 605 621 649 588 459 770 698 879 804 319 422 553 810 626 864 489 516 819 537
49% 49% 50% 56% 32% 30% 38% 61% 43% 46% 52% 57% 50% 4% 58% 57% 51% 41% 66% 46% 45% 58% 50% 45%  49%
GEF 1J N R R T X
Don't know (VOL.) 336 150 186 170 49 76 148 68 61 101 85 64 72 198 55 26 54 114 43 142 113 59 93 114 70
7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6%
I L S
Refused (VOL) 93 38 54 48 8 23 36 4 35 20 30 15 3 74 21 6 - 24 1 31 30 23 26 28 16
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% *% 2% 2% 3% 1% *% 4% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
H M
MEAN 6.1 6.2 6.1 6.6 5.2 4.3 5.2 6.5 5.7 6.0 6.5 6.8 6.1 5.7 6.8 6.4 5.8 5.7 7.0 6.0 5.9 6.6 6.5 5.9 5.8
MEDIAN 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDel18. In politics, people sometimes talk about T1iberal and conservative. Where would you place [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means very liberal and 10 means very
conservative?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <= < <-cun =menen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

b. The Republican Party

0-4 669 374 295 300 145 187 354 162 242 136 114 111 238 312 169 51 126 233 97 257 242 92 112 309 156
14% 16% 12% 10% 28% 25% 22% 16% 16% 11% 13% 8% 17% 16% 12% 9% 15% 17% 8% 19% 13% 11% 11% 17% 14%

D D D L L S
5-6 851 403 449 558 82 89 230 165 287 214 162 218 279 341 172 100 155 310 246 182 393 138 234 296 184
18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 12% 14% 16% 19% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17% 12% 18% 19% 23% 20% 13% 20% 16% 23% 16% 17%

0
7-10 2889 1422 1467 1959 253 370 841 643 882 812 512 976 829 1077 997 392 495 686 855 804 1180 561 611 1045 671
60% 61% 60% 66%  48% 49% 53% 63% 59% 64% 58% 72% 59% 54% 71% 70% 60% 51% 69% 59% 61% 67% 59% 58% 61%
GEF MN R R T

Don't know (VOL.) 314 118 196 133 38 96 154 53 72 86 72 52 51 208 45 18 43 100 29 117 93 30 67 139 79
7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 13% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 9% 5% A% 6% 8% 7%

D D LM S
Refused (VOL) 54 31 23 36 8 6 18 - 13 18 23 4 7 42 14 - 10 21 6 8 19 16 6 17 14
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
MEAN 7.0 6.8 7.2 7.4 5.9 6.1 6.3 6.9 6.9 7.3 7.0 7.7 6.6 6.8 7.4 7.5 6.8 6.5 7.4 6.8 7.1 7.4 7.1 6.7 7.0
MEDIAN 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe18. In politics, people sometimes talk about Tiberal and conservative. Where would you place [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means very liberal and 10 means very
conservative?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
c. Yourself

0-4 1172 512 660 709 171 148 423 385 430 187 154 484 335 350 338 192 223 315 50 612 472 268 186 362 355

25% 22% 27% 24% 33% 20% 26% 38% 29% 15% 17% 36% 24% 18% 24% 34% 27% 23% 4% 45% 24% 32% 18% 20% 32%

JK JK MN SuU S WX WX

5-6 1337 678 659 808 124 228 488 313 455 366 176 408 433 489 390 137 216 407 184 301 809 244 297 510 287

28% 29% 27% 27% 24% 30% 31% 31% 30% 29% 20% 30% 31% 25% 28% 24% 26% 30% 15% 22% 42% 29% 29% 28% 26%

K K ST
7-10 2055 1090 965 1379 195 305 576 273 558 665 515 443 591 1006 661 214 373 520 974 353 614 295 494 838 427
43% 46% 40% 46% 37% 41% 36% 27% 37% 53% 58% 33% 42% 51% 47% 38% 45% 39% 79% 26% 32% 35% 48% 46% 39%
G HI HI L T )
Don't know (VOL.) 173 47 126 68 35 49 92 53 44 36 25 23 38 108 3 19 10 97 22 94 18 18 49 85 22
4% 2% 5% 2% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% *% 3% 1% 7% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2%
B D L 0Q SU

Refused (VOL) 40 20 20 22 - 18 18 - 9 11 14 4 7 28 6 - 6 10 2 9 15 12 3 11 13

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

MEAN 6.0 6.3 5.8 6.2 5.6 6.1 5.7 5.1 5.5 6.8 6.8 5.3 5.9 6.6 6.2 5.7 6.0 5.8 8.1 4.6 5.7 5.5 6.5 6.3 5.5

MEDIAN 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe19. Please tell me how well each of the following describes DONALD TRUMP. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well,
or not well at all? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

a. Supports free trade agreements

Very well 951 524 427 624 88 121 285 231 226 309 175 227 255 458 297 139 137 263 363 216 345 177 185 372 218
20% 22% 18% 21% 17% 16% 18% 23% 15% 24% 20% 17% 18% 23% 21% 25% 17% 19% 29% 16% 18% 21% 18% 21% 20%
I TU
Somewhat well 1101 538 563 790 91 147 268 230 374 285 200 277 316 503 305 140 199 330 349 268 449 206 273 446 176
23% 23% 23% 26% 17% 20% 17% 22% 25% 23% 23% 20% 23% 25% 22% 25% 24% 24% 28% 20% 23% 25% 27% 25% 16%
G T Y Y
Not too well 924 478 446 580 74 135 330 233 301 217 166 239 346 339 289 88 181 279 220 206 451 124 172 379 250
19% 20% 18% 19% 14% 18% 21% 23% 20% 17% 19% 18% 25% 17% 21% 16% 22% 21% 18% 15% 23% 15% 17% 21% 23%
T

Not well at all 1325 663 662 689 223 274 569 223 457 382 221 496 347 477 409 152 214 388 191 538 531 264 281 411 369
28% 28% 27% 23% 43% 37% 36% 22% 31% 30% 25% 36% 25% 24% 29% 27% 26% 29% 16% 39% 28% 31% 27% 23% 33%

D D D MN SU S X

Don't know (VOL.) 407 107 301 246 49 70 136 92 120 53 102 114 103 181 76 42 85 77 90 111 140 67 107 164 69
9% 5% 12% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 4% 12% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6%

B J

Refused (VOL) 68 37 31 57 - - 9 14 17 19 19 8 37 23 22 - 12 14 19 29 11 - 13 34 21
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe19. Please tell me how well each of the following describes DONALD TRUMP. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well,
or not well at all? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 2052 1062 990 1414 179 268 552 461 600 594 376 504 571 960 602 279 336 593 712 483 794 383 458 817 394
43% 45% A% AT% 34% 36% 35% 45% 40% A7% 43% 37% 41%  48%  43% 50% 41% A44% 58% 35%  41% 46% 44% 45% 36%

GF L T
Total Not Well 2249 1141 1108 1269 298 409 899 456 758 599 387 735 693 816 698 240 39 666 411 745 982 387 452 790 619
47% 49% 46k 42% 57% 55% 56% 45% 51% A7%  A4% 54% 49% 41% 50% 43% 48% 49% 33% 54% 51% 46% 44% 44% 56%
D D N S S WX

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe19. Please tell me how well each of the following describes DONALD TRUMP. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well,
or not well at all? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=u--- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

b. Supports government funding of Planned Parenthood

Very well 445 280 165 257 47 102 165 124 93 123 96 66 157 218 65 59 74 163 147 106 185 102 79 172 93
9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 14% 10% 12% 6% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 5% 11% 9% 12% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 8%
C L L 0

Somewhat well 981 498 483 703 41 148 262 174 254 355 188 261 323 392 313 118 197 252 331 179 414 157 268 374 181
21% 21% 20% 24% 8% 20% 16% 17% 17% 28% 21% 19% 23% 20% 22% 21% 24% 19% 27% 13% 21% 19% 26% 21% 16%

GE E HI T T
Not too well 1113 583 530 737 132 139 322 293 378 234 176 388 316 406 357 121 249 293 353 300 430 193 248 360 312
23% 25% 22% 25% 25% 19% 20% 29% 25% 18% 20% 29% 23% 21% 26% 22% 30% 22% 29% 22% 22% 23% 24% 20% 28%

N

Not well at all 1638 731 907 925 257 280 657 301 588 434 294 489 441 695 486 214 245 483 294 620 642 309 279 654 396
34% 31% 37% 31% 49% 37% 41% 29% 39% 34% 33% 36% 31% 35% 35% 38% 30% 36% 24% 45% 33% 37% 27% 36% 36%

D D SU S
Don't know (VOL.) 558 223 335 324 49 79 191 131 179 97 112 154 150 247 170 50 54 153 107 148 240 67 142 230 119
12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 14% 13% 11%
Refused (VOL) 42 33 9 40 - - - - 3 22 17 3 17 22 6 - 10 6 - 15 18 10 13 15 4
1% 1% *% 1% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Total Well 1425 777 648 960 88 249 427 298 347 478 285 327 480 610 379 177 271 414 478 285 599 259 347 546 274
30% 33% 27% 32% 17% 33% 27% 29% 23% 38% 32% 24% 34% 31% 27% 31% 33% 31% 39% 21% 31% 31% 34% 30% 25%

E E I L T T

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe19. Please tell me how well each of the following describes DONALD TRUMP. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well,
or not well at all? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Not Well 2751 1314 1437 1661 389 419 979 594 966 668 470 877 757 1101 843 335 494 776 647 921 1071 501 528 1015 707
58% 56% 59% 56% 74% 56% 61% 58% 65% 53% 53% 64% 54% 56% 60% 60% 60% 57% 53% 67% 56% 60% 51% 56% 64%

DF JK MN

SU W

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe19. Please tell me how well each of the following describes DONALD TRUMP. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well,
or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION- -~ --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

c. Supports a temporary ban on Muslims entering the U.S.

Very well 2816 1467 1349 2025 251 188 645 635 821 755 531 962 876 953 1000 407 502 578 848 808 1092 568 585 1062 600
59% 63% 56% 68% 48% 25% 40% 62% 55% 60% 60% 71% 62% 48% 72% 72% 61% 43% 69% 59% 57% 68% 57% 59% 54%
GEF F N N R R R U Y
Somewhat well 598 278 320 378 49 107 203 134 221 141 93 166 172 257 161 48 92 207 182 120 265 104 154 201 139
13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 9% 11% 15% 15% 9% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13%
Not too well 302 151 150 148 41 92 152 52 74 125 49 36 99 167 47 33 66 130 70 72 147 37 64 116 84
6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 12% 10% 5% 5% 10% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% A% 6% 6% 8%
D I L L 0
Not well at all 780 341 439 277 147 318 494 170 289 187 127 167 200 410 135 65 131 354 95 284 320 97 159 299 226
16% 15% 18% 9% 28% 43% 31% 17% 19% 15% 14% 12% 14% 21% 10% 11% 16% 26% 8% 21% 17% 12% 15% 17% 20%
D D D L 0PQ S S
Don't know (VOL.) 219 55 164 109 29 44 95 32 75 32 64 24 47 147 22 9 37 73 21 65 84 25 55 88 52
5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% A% 3% 5% 5% 5%
B J L
Refused (VOL) 62 54 8 49 8 - 8 - 15 25 19 8 9 45 34 - - 8 15 19 18 6 13 40 3
1% 2% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *%
C Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016



CENTER FOR

POLITICAL Table UDELOC Page 30
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3 (Continued)

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

IVERSITY or
@EIAWARE

UDe19. Please tell me how well each of the following describes DONALD TRUMP. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well,
or not well at all? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe Donald Trump very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 3414 1745 1669 2402 300 295 848 769 1042 896 624 1128 1048 1211 1161 455 594 785 1030 929 1357 673 739 1263 739
71% 74% 69% 80% 57% 39% 53% 75% 70% 71% 71% 83% 75% 61% 83% 81% 72% 58% 84% 68% 70% 80% 72% 70% 67%

GEF F MN N QR R R U XY
Total Not Well 1082 493 589 425 188 410 646 222 364 312 176 202 299 577 181 97 197 485 165 356 467 134 222 415 310
23% 21% 24% 14% 36% 55% 40% 22% 24% 25% 20% 15% 21% 29% 13% 17% 24% 36% 13% 26% 24% 16% 22% 23% 28%
D DE D L 0 0PQ S S )

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe110. Please tell me how well each of the following describes THE REPUBLICAN PARTY. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat
well, not too well, or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

a. Supports free trade agreements

Very well 852 506 346 516 94 144 293 176 290 220 154 253 254 334 268 115 184 188 255 212 365 126 188 308 230
18% 22% 14% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 22% 14% 21% 15% 19% 15% 18% 17% 21%
C
Somewhat well 1872 916 956 1303 132 221 501 404 565 566 304 573 553 742 651 265 260 502 611 385 812 358 412 747 356
39% 39% 39% 44X 25% 30% 31% 40% 38% 45% 34%  A2% 39% 37% A7% A7% 31% 37% 50% 28% 42% 43% 40% 41% 32%
GEF K Q Q T T

Not too well 728 328 400 412 123 96 294 189 219 189 109 177 234 316 152 62 143 263 157 271 256 73 152 304 199
15% 14% 16% 14% 23% 13% 18% 18% 15% 15% 12% 13% 17% 16% 11% 11% 17% 19% 13% 20% 13% 9% 15% 17% 18%

0 v v

Not well at all 770 412 358 399 158 168 339 138 277 169 181 225 220 319 207 88 130 231 71 391 266 213 145 226 186
16% 18% 15% 13% 30% 22% 21% 13% 19% 13% 20% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 6% 29% 14% 25% 14% 13% 17%

D D SU S WX
Don't know (VOL.) 519 166 352 331 19 112 164 116 138 11 120 126 130 254 110 28 110 157 131 103 214 68 124 205 121
11% 7% 14% 11% 4% 15% 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 9% 9% 13% 8% 5% 13% 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11%
B E E P

Refused (VOL) 36 18 18 24 6 6 6 12 16 8 12 15 9 2 2 9 6 6 14 - 9 16 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe110. Please tell me how well each of the following describes THE REPUBLICAN PARTY. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat
well, not too well, or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «xececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 2724 1422 1302 1819 226 366 795 580 854 785 458 826 807 1075 919 380 444 690 866 596 1176 483 600 1055 586
57% 61% 54% 61% 43% 49% 50% 57% 57% 62% 52% 61% 58% 54% 66% 68% 54% 51% 0%  44% 61% 58% 58% 58% 53%

GEF K R R T T
Total Not Well 1498 740 758 812 280 264 633 327 497 358 289 402 454 635 359 150 273 494 228 662 522 286 297 530 385
31% 32% 31% 27% 53% 35% 40% 32% 33% 28% 33% 30% 32% 32% 26% 27% 33% 37% 19%  48% 27% 34% 29% 29% 35%

DF D 0 SU N

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe110. Please tell me how well each of the following describes THE REPUBLICAN PARTY. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat
well, not too well, or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at al1?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

b. Supports government funding of Planned Parenthood

Very well 483 310 173 248 90 83 224 82 161 123 112 77 160 240 90 60 105 195 144 117 197 117 86 132 149
10% 13% 7% 8% 17% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 13% 6% 11% 12% 6% 11% 13% 14% 12% 9% 10% 14% 8% 7% 13%
C D L L 0 X X
Somewhat well 939 485 454 555 40 223 315 242 283 214 185 152 334 452 251 84 138 336 325 198 374 125 208 401 206
20% 21% 19% 19% 8% 30% 20% 24% 19% 17% 21% 11% 24% 23% 18% 15% 17% 25% 26% 14% 19% 15% 20% 22% 19%
E DE L L T

Not too well 975 488 487 626 140 139 335 197 314 253 192 303 301 362 288 121 195 264 284 283 383 127 207 419 221
20% 21% 20% 21% 27% 19% 21% 19% 21% 20% 22% 22% 21% 18% 21% 22% 24% 20% 23% 21% 20% 15% 20% 23% 20%
Not well at all 1947 883 1064 1292 214 229 583 416 592 579 320 757 489 687 685 268 338 417 422 678 787 418 411 688 431
41% 38%  A4%  43% 41% 31% 37% 41% 40% 46% 36% 56% 35% 35%  49%  48% 41% 31% 34% 50% 41% 50%  40% 38% 39%

F MN R R S X
Don't know (VOL.) 404 156 248 241 42 75 140 86 146 87 58 67 105 230 77 25 47 138 53 90 174 45 111 154 9
8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 8% 12% 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 7% 9% 5% 11% 9% 9%

L S

Refused (VOL) 28 24 4 23 - - - - - 8 17 5 14 9 6 2 5 4 3 12 6 7 11 4
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Total Well 1423 795 628 803 130 306 539 324 444 338 298 230 494 692 341 144 243 531 469 315 572 241 294 533 354
30% 34% 26% 27% 25% 41% 34% 32% 30% 27% 34% 17% 35% 35% 24% 26% 29% 39% 38% 23% 30% 29% 29% 29% 32%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe110. Please tell me how well each of the following describes THE REPUBLICAN PARTY. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat
well, not too well, or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Not Well 2922 1371 1551 1918 354 368 918 613 905 832 511 1060 790 1049 974 390 533 681 706 91 1170 545 618 1107 652
61% 58% 64% 64% 67% 49% 57% 60% 61% 66% 58% 78% 56% 53% 70% 69% 64% 50% 57% 70% 61% 65% 60% 61% 59%

F F MN R R R SU

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe110. Please tell me how well each of the following describes THE REPUBLICAN PARTY. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat
well, not too well, or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION- -~ --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

c. Supports a temporary ban on Muslims entering the U.S.

Very well 1242 679 562 821 135 222 409 263 358 342 265 410 340 484 376 145 219 379 342 357 515 252 236 471 283
2% 29%  23%  28%  26% 305 26%  26% 24%  27%  30% 305 24%  24%  27%  26%  26%  28% 28y  26%¥  27%  30%  23%¥  26% 26X

Somewhat well 1530 745 786 1117 116 176 377 381 495 356 279 446 448 634 480 234 299 333 468 392 641 306 352 546 32
32% 3% 3% 37%  22% 24y 24%  37%  33%  28%  32%  33%  32% 3%  34% 42 36%  25%  38%  29%y  33%  37%  34%  30%  30%

GEF R
Not too well 716 352 364 450 92 60 228 155 222 217 96 221 222 268 240 61 106 207 225 18 263 93 133 340 150
155 15y 155 15%  18% 8% 14y 15y 155  17%  11%  16%¥  16%  14%  17%  11%¥  13% 15y  18%Y  14% 14y  11%  13%  19%  14%
F
Not well at all 935 446 489 401 157 209 466 183 310 275 146 215 284 422 237 101 154 302 136 350 363 150 229 328 228
20v 195 20 13% 30 28Y 29%  18% 21%¥ 22%  16%  16%  20% 21% 174  18% 19 22%  11%  26%  19%  18%  22%  18% 2L
D D D S S

Don't know (VOL.) 286 87 200 166 15 59 8 42 105 52 69 60 92 133 4 21 46 106 56 67 115 21 71 8 108
6%  4Y 8% 6y 3% 8 5y Ay 7% Ay 8% Ay 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8 5% 5% 6Y 3% 7% 5% 104

B v

Refused (VOL) 67 38 30 30 11 22 33 - 6 24 29 9 19 39 20 - 5 23 5 1 31 15 8 36 9
w2 1w 1% 2 3% % * 24 3% 1y 18 2% 1y ¥ 2% % 1 2% 22 1% 2 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe110. Please tell me how well each of the following describes THE REPUBLICAN PARTY. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat
well, not too well, or not well at al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe the Republican Party very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all1?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=cnn-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 2772 1424 1348 1938 250 398 786 644 853 698 544 856 787 1118 855 378 517 712 810 749 1155 558 588 1016 609
58% 61% 55% 65% 48% 53% 49% 63% 57% 55% 62% 63% 56% 56% 61% 67% 62% 53% 66% 55% 60% 67% 57% 56% 55%
GEF R T
Total Not Well 1651 799 852 851 249 269 693 338 532 491 242 436 505 690 477 162 260 509 361 536 625 243 362 668 378
35% 34% 35% 29% A7% 36% 43% 33% 36% 39% 27% 32% 36% 35% 34% 29% 31% 38% 29% 39% 32% 29% 35% 37% 34%
D D K

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDelll. Please tell me how well each of the following describes YOU. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

a. Supports free trade agreements

Very well 1207 648 559 618 197 307 555 348 346 311 184 317 367 513 321 128 272 337 301 385 487 191 183 489 344
25% 28% 23% 21% 37% 41% 35% 34% 23% 25% 21% 23% 26% 26% 23% 23% 33% 25% 24% 28% 25% 23% 18% 27% 31%
D D D K W W
Somewhat well 1948 852 1096 1305 178 262 597 425 641 524 328 646 544 750 653 249 295 571 553 588 752 383 418 742 405
41% 36%  45%  44% 34% 35% 37% 42% 43% 41% 37% A% 39% 38% A7% 44% 36% 42% 45% 43% 39% 46% 41% 41% 37%
B N
Not too well 648 360 288 471 56 42 144 125 198 190 123 167 281 200 201 EX] 114 157 206 179 246 78 143 285 142
14% 15% 12% 16% 11% 6% 9% 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% 20% 10% 14% 17% 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 9% 14% 16% 13%
GF LN
Not well at all 621 373 247 361 68 88 195 79 210 144 159 164 125 323 157 83 92 173 108 121 302 133 194 151 143
13% 16% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 8% 14% 11% 18% 12% 9% 16% 11% 15% 11% 13% 9% 9% 16% 16% 19% 8% 13%
C H M ST X

Don't know (VOL.) 328 96 233 215 26 40 97 45 91 91 80 68 81 175 60 8 56 103 56 95 131 52 93 122 61
7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% A% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% A% 1% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5%

B P
Refused (VOL) 25 19 6 16 - 10 10 - 10 6 9 - 6 19 6 - - 10 6 - 10 - - 16 10
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDell1l. Please tell me how well each of the following describes YOU. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <= - <-cum =menen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

X) )

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 3155 1499 1655 1923 375 569 1151 773 987 834 512 963 911 1264 973 377 567 908 855 973 1239 574 600 1232 749
66% 64% 68% 64% 71% 76% 72% 76% 66% 66% 58% 71% 65% 64% 70% 67% 68% 67% 69% 71% 64% 69% 58% 68% 68%

D K
Total Not Well 1268 733 535 832 124 130 339 204 408 334 281 331 406 523 358 176 206 330 314 301 548 211 336 436 285
27% 31% 22% 28% 24% 17% 21% 20% 27% 26% 32% 24% 29% 26% 26% 31% 25% 24% 26% 22% 28% 25% 33% 24% 26%
C F H

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDell1l. Please tell me how well each of the following describes YOU. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

b. Supports government funding of Planned Parenthood

Very well 1691 689 1002 1066 208 237 560 488 536 414 238 585 481 620 487 271 278 461 186 756 721 413 282 558 438
35% 29% 41% 36%  40% 32% 35% 48% 36% 33% 27%  A3% 34% 31% 35% 48% 34% 34% 15% 55% 37% 49% 27% 31% 40%
B JK N 0QR SuU S WX W
Somewhat well 1199 608 591 641 148 266 517 297 350 323 194 315 359 520 352 98 185 463 256 355 521 219 244 A77 258
25% 26% 24% 21% 28% 36% 32% 29% 23% 26% 22% 23% 26% 26% 25% 17% 22% 34% 21% 26% 27% 26% 24% 26% 23%
D D PQ
Not too well 514 277 237 333 59 68 159 105 216 69 102 123 174 211 168 48 93 100 211 83 205 52 88 229 145
11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 5% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 7% 17% 6% 11% 6% 9% 13% 13%
J J T

Not well at all 1177 676 501 840 100 128 283 100 334 424 300 302 350 514 353 130 257 270 565 129 409 139 341 479 219
25% 29% 21% 28% 19% 17% 18% 10% 22% 34% 34% 22% 25% 26% 25% 23% 31% 20% 46% 9% 21% 17% 33% 27% 20%

C GF H HI HI R T T VY
Don't know (VOL.) 183 84 99 94 1 47 76 33 58 35 38 35 40 107 36 14 15 55 12 44 70 15 73 54 42
A% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% A% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% A% 2% 7% 3% 4%

)
Refused (VOL) 13 13 - 11 - 2 2 2 11 2 9 2 2 2 2 9 2
*% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% % *% *% *% *% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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(Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDelll. Please tell me how well each of the following describes YOU. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 2889 1296 1593 1707 355 503 1077 785 886 737 432 900 839 1140 838 369 463 924 442 1112 1242 632 526 1035 696
60% 55% 66% 57% 68% 67% 67% 77% 59% 58%  49% 66% 60% 58% 60% 66% 56% 68% 36% 81% 64% 76% 51% 57% 63%
B D 1JK K Q NV S WXY W
Total Not Well 1691 953 738 1173 159 197 442 204 550 493 402 425 524 724 522 178 351 370 777 212 614 190 429 708 364
35% 41% 30% 39% 30% 26% 28% 20% 37% 39% 46% 31% 37% 37% 37% 32% 42% 27% 63% 16% 32% 23% 42% 39% 33%

C GF H H H R U T ) )

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDell1l. Please tell me how well each of the following describes YOU. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

c. Supports a temporary ban on Muslims entering the U.S.

Very well 1050 610 440 806 72 93 212 111 234 368 308 221 292 525 312 121 206 300 553 129 339 154 282 422 192
22% 26% 18% 27% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 29% 35% 16% 21% 27% 22% 21% 25% 22% 45% 9% 18% 18% 27% 23% 17%
C GEF HI HI L TU T Y
Somewhat well 857 423 434 568 70 177 276 117 344 213 179 193 254 406 269 93 126 293 296 217 293 122 166 349 220
18% 18% 18% 19% 13% 24% 17% 11% 23% 17% 20% 14% 18% 20% 19% 17% 15% 22% 24% 16% 15% 15% 16% 19% 20%
H H U
Not too well 671 329 342 394 84 110 252 135 255 180 85 216 260 194 206 84 110 198 212 172 256 95 148 242 185
14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 10% 16% 18% 10% 15% 15% 13% 15% 17% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 17%
K N N
Not well at all 1977 909 1068 1131 284 288 740 647 595 447 255 707 554 710 569 250 371 489 152 814 935 436 375 707 460
41% 39%  A4% 38% 54% 38% 46% 63% 40% 35% 29% 52% 39% 36% 41% 44% 45% 36% 12% 59% 49% 52% 36% 39%  42%
D 1JK K MN SU S WX
Don't know (VOL.) 193 60 133 75 15 74 110 14 59 58 45 21 42 130 39 15 15 64 18 37 94 30 51 77 35
A% 3% 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 1% A% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% A% 3%
DE D H H L
Refused (VOL) 28 15 13 12 - 8 8 8 12 4 1 15 2 8 1 10 7 9 11
1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDell1l. Please tell me how well each of the following describes YOU. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
al1? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Does this describe you very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at all?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Well 1907 1033 874 1374 142 269 488 227 578 581 487 414 546 930 581 214 332 593 848 346 632 276 448 770 412
40% 44% 36% 46X 27% 36% 31% 22% 39% 46% 55% 30% 39% A7% 42% 38%  40% 44% 69% 25% 33% 33% 44% 43% 37%
C GE H H HI L T
Total Not Well 2648 1238 1410 1525 368 398 992 781 850 626 340 923 814 904 775 333 481 686 364 985 1191 531 523 949 645
55% 53% 58% 51% 70% 53% 62% 76% 57% 50% 38% 68% 58% 46% 55% 59% 58% 51% 30% 72% 62% 63% 51% 53% 58%
DF D 1JK K K MN N SU S

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION

IVERSITY or Table UDEL12a Page 43
@EIAWARE
JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3
UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe112. Now, please tell me how strongly you AGREE or DISAGREE with each of the following statements.
somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree with this statement?

The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
[NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree?]

BANA ----- N R RACE/ETHNICITY------ ---enmnnnnn AGE------riae e EDUCATION----- -----vn--- INCOME- ---------- ---n-- PARTY ID------ ------- CENSUS REGION-------
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME  HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-
TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+  GRAD COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K REP  DEM IND  EAST WEST  SOUTH WEST

A) (B) ©) (D) (B) (F) (@ (H) I) [@)] (K) L M) (N) 0 P) () (R) (S) (Mm ()] W) (W) X) )
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

a. Public officials don’t care much what people 1ike you think
Strongly agree 1772 96 806 1199 188 236 533 285 643 448 357 441 548 768 477 223 354 511 452 360 875 288 330 686 467
37%  41%  33%  40%  36%  31%  33% 28%  43%  35%  40%  32%  39%  39%  34%  4A0%  43%  38%  37%  26% A5k 34%  32%  38%  42%

C H H T T
Somewhat agree 1691 755 936 1154 186 164 456 462 447 434 314 550 578 557 529 193 309 459 546 520 578 299 423 684 285
35%  32%  39%  39% 35% 22t  29%  45%  30%  34%  36%  40%  41%  28%  38%  34% 37k 34% 4%  38%  30%  36%  41%  38%  26%
GF I N N u Y Y
Somewhat disagree 730 345 385 403 77 107 263 183 205 201 112 261 138 331 245 115 76 181 128 339 215 164 173 223 169
15% 15%  16%  13% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14% 6% 13%  19% 10% 17% 8% 21% 9% 13% 10%  25% 1% 20% 17% 12% 15%
M M Q Q SU
Strongly disagree 488 239 249 162 71 224 322 79 186 150 68 100 121 262 128 29 89 166 83 120 238 79 80 165 164
10% 105 10% 5% 14% 308 20% 8%  12%  12% 8% 7% 9% 13% 9% 5%  11%  12% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9%  15%
DE D L S W
Don't know (VOL.) 75 23 53 47 3 17 24 14 15 21 21 10 18 43 18 20 12 28 21 7 23 28 18
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Refused (VOL) 21 20 1 21 10 10 1 20 12 10 1 20 1
*% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
Total Agree 3463 1720 1742 2353 375 399 989 747 1090 882 672 991 1126 1325 1006 417 663 970 999 880 1454 587 754 1370 752
2% 73%  72%  19%  71%  53% 62t  73%  73%  70% 76%  73%  80%  67% 72t  74%  80%  72% 81%  64%  75%  70%  73%  76%  68%
GF F N T T

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe112. Now, please tell me how strongly you AGREE or DISAGREE with each of the following statements.

The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree with this statement?

[NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- - -- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Disagree 1217 584 634 564 148 331 584 261 391 351 180 361 259 592 373 145 165 348 211 459 452 243 253 388 333
25% 25% 26% 19% 28% 44% 37% 26% 26% 28% 20% 26% 18% 30% 27% 26% 20% 26% 17% 34% 23% 29% 25% 21% 30%

DE D M M

SU

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe112. Now, please tell me how strongly you AGREE or DISAGREE with each of the following statements. The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree with this statement? [NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=n=-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

b. Sometimes politics and government seem so complicated that you can’t really understand what’s going on

Strongly agree 1244 672 572 805 129 171 385 286 363 269 293 233 380 626 296 152 184 465 374 341 490 179 259 572 234
26% 29% 24% 27% 24% 23% 24% 28% 24% 21% 33% 17% 27% 32% 21% 27% 22% 34% 30% 25% 25% 21% 25% 32% 21%

1J L L 0Q VY
Somewhat agree 1657 685 972 1072 158 241 559 308 556 465 295 472 520 649 504 190 291 476 468 468 614 277 391 554 435
35% 29%  40% 36% 30% 32% 35% 30% 37% 37% 33% 35% 37% 33% 36% 34% 35% 35% 38% 34% 32% 33% 38% 31% 39%

B
Somewhat disagree 1036 473 563 607 146 153 360 343 288 260 128 342 323 369 312 134 226 206 252 337 417 210 194 390 242
22% 20% 23% 20% 28% 20% 23% 34% 19% 21% 14% 25% 23% 19% 22% 24% 27% 15% 20% 25% 22% 25% 19% 22% 22%
IJK R
Strongly disagree 775 471 304 462 92 159 270 85 280 253 139 309 176 285 274 85 122 196 129 207 387 153 177 259 186
16% 20% 13% 15% 18% 21% 17% 8% 19% 20% 16% 23% 13% 14% 20% 15% 15% 15% 11% 15% 20% 18% 17% 14% 17%
C H H MN S

Don't know (VOL.) 53 36 17 29 - 24 24 - 8 17 19 4 5 42 12 - 6 7 8 14 19 17 9 22 6
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Refused (VOL) 10 9 1 10 - - - - - - 9 1 - 9 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 9

*% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1%
Total Agree 2901 1357 1544 1876 287 412 943 594 920 734 589 705 900 1275 800 342 475 941 842 809 1104 456 650 1125 670
61% 58% 64% 63% 55% 55% 59% 58% 61% 58% 67% 52% 64% 64% 57% 61% 57% 70% 68% 59% 57% 54% 63% 62% 61%

L L 0Q U

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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LA (Continued)
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe112. Now, please tell me how strongly you AGREE or DISAGREE with each of the following statements.

The first one is: [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE ITEMS] - do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree with this statement?

[NEXT ITEM; IF NECESSARY: Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat DISagree, or strongly DISagree?]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- <= -+ -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
Total Disagree 1811 944 867 1070 239 312 629 429 568 514 267 652 499 654 586 219 347 403 381 544 805 363 371 649 428
38% 40% 36% 36% 45% 42% 39% 42% 38% 41% 30%  48% 36% 33% 42% 39% 42% 30% 31% 40% 42% 43% 36% 36% 39%

K MN R R S

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe113. How do you feel about the Republican Party nominating Donald Trump for president? Do you feel [READ AND RANDOMIZE], or not? Do you feel [NEXT ITEM], or not?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
SUMMARY OF 'YES'
RESPONSES'
a. Angry 1497 462 1035 788 177 355 675 440 468 371 191 470 457 567 384 191 270 449 127 657 642 231 278 568 420
31% 20% 43% 26% 34%  48% 42% 43% 31% 29% 22% 34% 33% 29% 28% 34% 33% 33% 10%  48% 33% 28% 27% 31% 38%
B D D JK K SU S W
b. Disgusted 2263 894 1368 1252 326 449 934 575 779 545 331 739 586 927 592 261 382 718 174 950 1012 417 447 749 650
47% 38% 56%  42% 62% 60% 58% 56% 52% 43% 37% 54% 42% A7% 42% 46% 46% 53% 14% 69% 52% 50% 43% 41% 59%
B D D D JK K M 0 SU S WX
c. Afraid 1995 748 1247 1100 282 383 806 525 710 496 236 656 526 804 506 233 364 633 174 894 833 437 360 714 484
42% 32% 51% 37% 54% 51% 50% 51% 47% 39% 27%  48% 37% 41% 36% 41% 44% 47% 14% 65%  43% 52% 35% 40% A4%
B D D D K K K M 0 SU S WX
d. Hopeful 1930 1146 784 1501 88 196 379 285 520 616 461 448 641 823 622 209 330 540 1011 188 656 306 493 777 353
40% 49% 32% 50% 17% 26% 24% 28% 35% 49% 52% 33% 46X 42% 45% 37% 40% 40% 82% 14% 34% 37% 48% 43% 32%
C GEF HI HI L T T Y Y
e. Proud 1461 886 576 1191 46 130 246 171 337 535 385 307 524 620 502 155 264 410 855 98 473 215 382 579 285
31% 38% 24%  A40% 9% 17% 15% 17% 23% 2% A4% 23% 37% 31% 36% 28% 32% 30% 69% 7% 25% 26% 37% 32% 26%
C GEF HI HI L L T T Y
f. Enthusiastic 1435 793 643 1117 82 134 296 168 329 519 384 350 462 611 473 167 251 381 807 132 444 203 379 600 254
30% 34% 26% 37% 16% 18% 19% 16% 22% 41%  A4% 26% 33% 31% 34% 30% 30% 28% 66% 10% 23% 24% 37% 33% 23%
GEF HI HI U T VY Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe114. Do you happen to know in which of these cities this year’s Republican National Convention was held? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Cleveland 3039 1570 1469 2220 293 237 710 417 870 1021 644 1111 914 993 1088 424 574 613 935 860 1160 608 710 1099 621
64% 67% 60% 74% 56% 32% 44% A41% 58% 81% 73% 82% 65% 50% 78% 75% 69%  45% 76% 63% 60% 73% 69% 61% 56%
GEF F H HIK HI MN N R R R TU XY Y
Tampa 34 15 19 5 15 12 28 28 - 4 2 1 33 - 15 - - 18 12 19 2 - 1 4 29
1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 2% 3% ** *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% ** 3%
D L WX
Charlotte (or) 94 55 39 38 35 15 55 67 5 10 11 14 60 20 8 5 5 62 2 44 46 15 11 52 15
2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 7% ** 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% *% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
IJK LN 0PQ S S
Philadelphia 158 47 111 77 4 43 65 14 59 13 64 26 25 106 40 7 53 33 19 53 71 13 25 69 52
3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% A% 1% A% 1% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% A% 2% 2% 4% 5%
HJ
Don't know (VOL.) 1443 657 787 637 178 441 739 496 556 213 162 205 372 861 247 125 193 625 259 392 649 201 282 578 383
30% 28% 32% 21% 34% 59% 46% 49% 37% 17% 18% 15% 27% 43% 18% 22% 23% 46% 21% 29% 34% 24% 27% 32% 35%
D DE D JK JK L LM 0PQ S )
Refused (VOL) 8 4 5 8 - - - - 5 4 - 4 - - - - 4 - 4 - - - - 4 5
** ** ** *% ** ** *% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe115. Do you happen to know which of the following spoke at this year’s Republican National Convention? [READ AND RANDOMIZE] [ACCEPT FIRST RESPONSE ONLY]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Actor Scott Baio 1125 535 590 827 92 88 244 111 381 410 201 532 276 309 456 174 180 174 288 377 419 260 214 446 205
24% 23% 24% 28% 18% 12% 15% 11% 25% 32% 23% 39% 20% 16% 33% 31% 22% 13% 23% 28% 22% 31% 21% 25% 19%

GF H HK H MN R R Y

Boxing promotor Don 253 119 135 141 47 47 111 66 39 99 48 40 106 106 73 17 66 68 88 77 75 52 36 92 74
King 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7%

Football player Tim 331 219 112 215 66 16 96 70 106 86 50 131 119 77 93 51 48 97 118 79 129 49 87 122 72

Tebow (or) 7% 9% 5% 7% 13% 2% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7%
C F F N
Singer-songwriter 87 66 21 48 6 2 24 46 20 14 8 14 13 60 14 10 11 34 26 49 13 37 15 22 13
Bret Michaels 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% A% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% A% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
C U XY
Don't know (VOL.) 2975 1406 1569 1750 314 594 1122 730 950 657 572 644 887 1426 761 308 523 974 712 783 1289 439 678 1119 739
62% 60% 65% 59% 60% 79% 70% 71% 64% 52% 65%  47% 63% 72% 54% 55% 63% 72% 58% 57% 67% 52% 66% 62% 67%
DE D J J J L L oP ) )
Refused (VOL) 5 2 3 5 - - - - - - 5 - 2 3 - - - 3 - 3 2 - - 5
** ** ** *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UDe116. Do you happen to know which of the following did NOT attend this year’s Republican National Convention? [READ AND RANDOMIZE] [ACCEPT FIRST RESPONSE ONLY]

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

Governor John 1953 994 959 1461 147 84 388 267 464 678 477 752 588 500 753 306 282 378 692 538 679 391 485 732 345

Kasich 41% 4% 395 49y 28y 11y 24y 26r  31%¥ 54y 548 55%  42%  30¥ 545 55¢ 345 28 565  39r 355 47% 473 41y 31
GEF F HI  HI MM N ®R R TU Y Y

House Speaker Paul 49 156 93 170 41 4 51 e 61 70 45 67 56 125 45 22 51 98 59 39 144 50 59 112 29

Ryan 5y 7% 4r 6% 8 1%y 3% 7% 4%y 6% 5% 5% 4 6y 3% 4 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6  6r 6% 3%

F T

Senator Ted Cruz 343 202 140 166 36 105 176 8 129 79 45 65 133 143 122 28 115 70 59 140 132 68 23 148 104

(or) 7+ 9% exr 6% 7% 14y 1% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7y 9% 5% 14% 5% 5% 1% 7% 8 2% 8 9%

D D PR s W W W

Governor Chris 137 53 84 94 6 16 27 15 40 38 43 49 41 47 54 12 21 18 48 42 47 33 23 4 &

Christie 3 2% 3% 3% 1y 2 2% 1% 3% 3% 5y 4% 3 2% 4 20 3% 1% 4y 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% &

Don't know (VOL.) 2076 923 1153 1082 291 540 951 583 797 399 263 421 583 1065 423 190 350 785 371 609 918 206 436 765 578

43%  39r  47%  36%  55%  72% 605  57%  53%  32% 308 31% 424 545 30¢ 345 43¢  58%  30%  45%  48% 3By 425 424 5%

B D D D X X L 0 OPQ S s v

Refused (VOL) 19 19 -1 4 . 4 . 4 11 8 2 9 - 2 - 1 2 - 8 - 4 9 6

1% * 18 *y I T PR PR S *y kg xg 3 1% L

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

RESPONDENT SEX

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Male 2347 2347 - 1455 232 387 769 550 735 618 397 645 675 1016 738 262 463 643 681 508 1044 422 522 848 554
49%  100% 49% 44% 52% 48% 54% 49% 49%  45%  AT% 48% 51% 53% A7% 56% 48% 55% 37% 54% 50% 51% 47% 50%
T T
Female 2430 - 2430 1530 293 361 828 473 761 647 486 716 729 964 659 299 365 708 551 860 883 415 508 957 550
51% 100% 51% 56% 48% 52% 46% 51% 51% 55% 53% 52% 49% a7% 53%  A44% 52% 45% 63% 46% 50% 49% 53% 50%
SU

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

Telephone Use

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

Individual Phone Use

Landline only 354 120 234 228 16 78 98 15 77 96 153 37 60 255 20 30 37 150 95 142 74 50 89 114 101
7% 5% 10% 8% 3% 10% 6% 1% 5% 8% 17% 3% 4% 13% 1% 5% 5% 11% 8% 10% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9%
B H H HIJ LM 0Q U

Dual 2082 889 1192 1466 237 201 552 328 499 646 543 672 675 712 779 235 365 383 619 628 756 475 447 764 396
44% 38%  49%  49% 45% 27% 35% 32% 33% 51% 62%  49% 48% 36% 56% 42% 44% 28% 50% 46% 39% 57% 43% 42% 36%

B GF F HI HIJ N N PQR R R U WXY
Cell phone only 2340 1337 1003 1292 272 469 947 680 919 522 187 653 669 1013 599 296 426 817 517 599 1098 312 494 928 607
49% 57%  Al%  43% 52% 63% 59% 66% 61% 41% 21%  48% 48% 51% 43% 53% 51% 61% 42% 445 57% 37% 48% 51% 55%
C D D JK JK K 0 ST ) )

Household Phone Use

LandTine only 272 93 180 174 16 55 71 15 62 59 124 13 48 208 15 24 24 106 75 105 53 46 69 107 50
6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7% A% 1% A% 5% 14% 1% 3% 11% 1% A% 3% 8% 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5%
HIJ LM 0 U
Dual 2164 917 1247 1519 237 224 579 328 514 684 572 695 687 759 783 241 378 427 640 665 776 480 467 770 447
45% 39% 51% 51% 45% 30% 364 32% 34% 54% 65% 51% 49% 38% 56% 43% 46% 32% 52% 49% 40% 57% 45% 43%  40%
B GF HI HIJ N N PR R U WXY

Cell phone only 2340 1337 1003 1292 272 469 947 680 919 522 187 653 669 1013 599 296 426 817 517 599 1098 312 494 928 607
49% 57%  41%  43% 52% 63% 59% 66% 61% 41% 21%  48% 48% 51% 43% 53% 51% 61%  42% 445 57% 37% 48% 51% 55%

C D D JK JK K 0 ST ) )

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

HH1. How many adults currently 1ive in your household, INCLUDING YOURSELF?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
1 914 497 417 634 117 123 252 171 228 189 312 272 221 417 112 145 188 368 237 288 343 122 240 359 192
19% 21% 17% 21% 22% 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 35% 20% 16% 21% 8% 26% 23% 27% 19% 21% 18% 15% 23% 20% 17%
HIJ 0 0 0
2 2212 1043 1169 1407 232 298 702 271 829 601 457 734 650 817 772 283 371 495 609 602 888 371 485 875 481
46% 44% 48% 47% 44% 40% 44% 27% 55% 48% 52% 54% 46% 41% 55% 50% 45% 37% 49% 44% 46% 44% A7% 48% 44%
H H H N R R
3 1009 525 484 607 81 245 382 300 316 296 81 234 323 449 329 87 142 308 273 307 374 187 222 329 271
21% 22% 20% 20% 15% 33% 24% 29% 21% 23% 9% 17% 23% 23% 24% 15% 17% 23% 22% 22% 19% 22% 22% 18% 25%
DE K K K

4 461 173 288 249 65 48 194 198 103 131 20 70 154 237 150 39 102 123 68 134 237 109 52 178 122
10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 6% 12% 19% 7% 10% 2% 5% 11% 12% 11% 7% 12% 9% 6% 10% 12% 13% 5% 10% 11%

B 1JK K K L L S W W W

5 or more 160 101 59 86 28 33 63 82 19 47 11 39 57 59 33 8 25 57 42 31 80 43 24 64 29
3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%

IK K

Don't know/Refused 21 8 13 2 3 - 3 - - - 3 13 - - 3 - - - 2 6 7 4 7 1 9
*% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1%

NET More than 1 3842 1842 1999 2349 405 625 1342 851 1267 1075 568 1077 1183 1563 1283 417 640 982 992 1073 1578 711 783 1445 903
adult in household 80% 79% 82% 79% 77% 84% 84% 83% 85% 85% 64% 79% 84% 79% 92% 74% 77% 73% 81% 78% 82% 85% 76% 80% 82%

K K K PQR

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

EMPLOY Are you now employed full-time, part-time, or not employed?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232

Employed full-time 2330 1360 970 1538 239 320 698 498 1018 678 102 885 710 721 941 331 409 478 671 591 990 385 515 858 572
49% 58%  40% 52% 46% 43% 44% 49% 68% 54% 12% 65% 51% 37% 67% 59% 49% 35% 54% 43% 51% 46% 50% 48% 52%

C K HIK K MN N QR R R T
Employed part-time 545 160 385 311 60 96 220 248 112 131 45 102 142 301 98 50 75 222 67 168 302 122 112 234 77
11% 7% 16% 10% 11% 13% 14% 24% 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 15% 7% 9% 9% 16% 5% 12% 16% 15% 11% 13% 7%
B 1JK L 0 S S
Not employed 1887 820 1067 1130 223 331 676 277 361 456 732 366 552 947 358 181 344 651 493 609 621 330 395 713 448
40% 35% 44% 38% 42% 44% 42% 27% 24% 36% 83% 27% 39% 48% 26% 32% 41% 48% 40% 45% 32% 39% 38% 40% 41%
B I HIJ L L 0 0P U
Don’t know/Refused 15 6 8 7 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 9 - 4 - - - - - - 15 - 8 - 6
(voL.) *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
NET Employed 2875 1520 1355 1849 299 417 918 746 1130 809 147 987 852 1028 1039 381 485 700 738 759 1292 507 627 1092 649
60% 65% 56% 62% 57% 56% 57% 73% 76% 64% 17% 72% 61% 52% 74% 68% 59% 52% 60% 55% 67% 61% 61% 60% 59%
C K JK K MN R R T

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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EIAWARF
COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

PAR. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under 18 years of age?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= =cnu-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Yes 1204 546 657 676 145 282 484 125 819 216 23 390 323 483 488 132 153 348 306 319 503 136 228 520 320
25% 23% 27% 23% 28% 38% 30% 12% 55% 17% 3% 29% 23% 24% 35% 23% 19% 26% 25% 23% 26% 16% 22% 29% 29%

D K HIK K PQ v v

No 3563 1799 1764 2304 380 466 1114 897 672 1049 861 969 1081 1497 909 430 675 1003 924 1049 1420 700 800 1285 778
75% 77% 73% 77% 72% 62% 70% 88% 45% 83% 97% 71% 77% 76% 65% 77% 81% 74% 75% 77% 74% 84% 78% 71% 70%

F I I HIJ 0 0 XY

Don’t know/Refused 10 1 8 6 - - - - 5 - - 3 - - - - - - 1 - 4 2 1 1 6
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

AGE. What is your age?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP  HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
18-29 1023 550 473 516 151 161 438 1023 - - - 213 389 421 197 103 185 394 167 369 468 212 177 370 264
21% 23% 19% 17% 29% 21% 27%  100% 16% 28% 21% 14% 18% 22% 29% 14% 27% 24% 25% 17% 21% 24%
D D L 0 0P S S
30-49 1495 735 761 830 154 366 628 - 1495 - - 531 376 580 515 184 257 396 278 339 767 199 277 576 444
31% 31% 31% 28% 29% 49% 39% 100% 39% 27% 29% 37% 33% 31% 29% 23% 25% 40% 24% 27% 32% 40%
DE D MN ST W
Total 50+ 2148 1015 1133 1604 208 212 504 - - 1265 883 562 623 949 676 270 379 557 760 634 660 393 553 826 376
45% 3% A7% 54% 40% 28% 32% 100%  100%  41% A4% 48% 48% 48% 46% 41% 62% 46% 34% 47% 54% 46% 34%
GF T U Y Y Y

50-64 1265 618 647 877 135 166 373 - - 1265 - 355 367 537 498 165 204 276 431 362 416 228 332 462 242
26% 26% 27% 29% 26% 22% 23% 100% 26% 26% 27% 36% 29% 25% 20% 35% 26% 22% 27% 32% 26% 22%

R U
65+ 883 397 486 727 73 46 131 - - - 883 207 257 412 178 105 176 282 328 271 244 165 221 363 134
18% 17% 20% 24% 14% 6% 8% 100% 15% 18% 21% 13% 19% 21% 21% 27% 20% 13% 20% 21% 20% 12%

GF U
Refused 110 47 63 36 13 10 28 - - - - 55 16 31 9 5 7 3 27 26 32 34 23 34 20
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% A% 2% 2% 2%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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EDUC. What is the highest Tevel of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

INCL
HISP

IND

Table EDUC2 Page 57

BANA ----- N RACE/ETHNICITY
WHITE BLACK
NON-  NON-
TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP
(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (F)

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126
Less than high 195 90 106 23 173
school (Grades 1-8 4% 4% 4% 1% 23%
or no formal D
schooling)
High school 274 156 118 118 18 128
incomplete (Grades 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 17%
9-11 or Grade 12 DE
with NO diploma)
High school 1511 771 740 942 191 222
graduate (Grade 12 32% 33% 30% 32% 36% 30%
with diploma or GED
certificate)
Some college, no 808 361 447 460 166 87
degree (includes 17% 15% 18% 15% 32% 12%
some community DF
college)
Two year associate 596 314 282 476 28 44
degree from a 12% 13% 12% 16% 5% 6%
college/university GEF
Four year college 763 348 416 515 74 64
or university 16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 8%

degree/Bachelor's
degree

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

508
32%

305
19%

109
7%

225
14%

1023

384
38%

237
23%

152
15%

169
17%

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016

AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn--
COLL  SOME HS OR
18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD COLL  LESS
I) J) (K) (L) (G)] (N)
1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980
227 281 337 476 240 269
89 61 36 195
6% 5% 4% 10%
H H H
16 92 32 274
8% v 4% 144
K K
374 384 344 1511
25% 305 30% 76%
1J
220 197 149 808
15v  16%  17x 58%
156 170 108 506
105 13 12% 42x
258 197 111 763
17%  16x  13% 564

INCOME - - - ---nvvmn womnnn
$50K-  $30K- UNDER
$75K+  $74.9K $49.9K $30K
0) P) ()] (R)
1397 561 828 1350
333 129 169 218
16 42 77
3% 5% 6%
56 8 53 152
4% 1% 6% 11%
P OP
277 137 242 578
20% 24% 29% 43%
0 0PQ
258 36 172 240
18% 6% 21% 18%
P P P
208 97 113 143
5% 17%  14% 1%
314 137 141 98
220 24%  17% 7%
R R

PARTY ID
REP DEM
(S) M
1231 1368
301 283
13 51
1% 4%
S
24 74
2% 5%
S
426 465
35% 34%
220 243
18% 18%
227 92
18% 7%
T
192 243
16% 18%

1927

551
29%

310
16%

277
14%

298
15%

NORTH- MID-

EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
w) (W) (X) )
837 1030 1806 1104
166 222 380 232

17 37 64 77
2% 4% 4% 7%
v

35 35 112 92
4% 3% 6% 8%
W

286 337 596 292
34% 33% 33% 26%
85 175 340 208
10% 17% 19% 19%
v v

116 105 208 167
14% 10% 12% 15%
182 172 272 138
22% 17% 15% 13%
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UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

EDUC. What is the highest Tevel of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Table EDUC2 Page 58
(Continued)

BANA ----- SEX----- wnn- RACE/ETHNICITY
WHITE BLACK
NON-  NON-
TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP
(A) (B) ©) D) (E) (F)
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748
Some postgraduate 32 13 20 18 11
or professional 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
schooling, no
postgraduate degree
Postgraduate or 566 285 281 420 36 29
professional 12% 12% 12% 14% 7% 4%
degree, including GF
master's,
doctorate, medical
or law degree
Don't know/Refused 31 10 21 13 1 3
(voL.) 1% *% 1% *% *% *%
NET H.S. graduate 1980 1016 964 1083 209 522
or Tless 41% 43% 40% 36% 40% 70%
DE
NET Some college or 2765 1320 1445 1889 315 223
more 58% 56% 59% 63% 60% 30%
GF F
NET College 1362 645 716 953 121 92
graduate or more 29% 27% 29% 32% 23% 12%
GF

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

----------------- AGE------------- ------EDUCATION----- ----------INCOME----------- ------PARTY ID
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE
INCL COLL  SOME  HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER
HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+  GRAD COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM
(@ (H) I) [@)] (K) (®] (G)] (N) 0 (P) ()] (R) (S) (Mm
1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368
13 9 6 9 7 32 16 1 3 10 4 17
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1%
115 35 267 148 89 566 267 129 61 49 115 184
7% 3% 18% 12% 10% 42% 19% 23% 7% a% 9% 13%
H H R QR

6 8 6 7 2 1 5 11

*% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1%
826 421 580 537 412 1980 333 161 337 807 463 589
52%  Al% 39% 42% A7% 100% 24% 29% 41% 60% 38% 43%

D 0 0PQ
765 602 907 722 464 1362 1404 1063 400 491 539 757 779
48% 59% 61% 57% 53% 100%  100% 76% 71% 59%  40% 61% 57%
R R R
352 213 531 355 207 1362 597 268 205 156 311 444
22% 21% 36% 28% 23%  100% 43% 48% 25% 12% 25% 32%
HK R R R

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.

JULY 21-24, 2016

1927

12
1%

250
13%

775
40%

1147
60%

560
29%

NORTH- MID-

EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST
w) (W) (X) )
837 1030 1806 1104

5 3 20 4
1% *% 1% *%
109 153 187 117
13% 15% 10% 11%
3 12 7 8
*% 1% *% 1%
338 409 772 461
40% 40% 3% 42%
496 608 1026 635
59% 59% 57% 58%
296 328 479 259
35% 32% 27% 23%
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

HISP Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban or some other Spanish background?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <= - <= cen =meeen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Yes 748 387 361 - - 748 748 161 366 166 46 92 131 522 116 46 145 352 74 227 331 84 80 258 326
16% 16% 15% 100% A7% 16% 24% 13% 5% 7% 9% 26% 8% 8% 17% 26% 6% 17% 17% 10% 8% 14% 30%

K JK K LM oP 0P S S W VWX

No 3980 1925 2055 2962 525 - 849 846 1127 1092 828 1249 1273 1433 1268 515 682 986 1152 1130 1575 746 926 1538 770
83% 82% 85% 99%  100% 53% 83% 75% 86% 94% 92% 91% 72% 91% 92% 82% 73% 94% 83% 82% 89% 90% 85% 70%

G I HIJ N N R R T Y Y Y

Don’t know/Refused 49 35 14 23 - - - 17 2 7 10 20 - 25 13 1 2 12 6 11 21 7 24 10 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% ** 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

RACE. What is your race? Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION------ -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
White 3448 1664 1784 2985 - 463 463 589 1077 992 744 1018 991 1424 1026 431 656 920 1117 819 1331 610 814 1291 734
72% 71% 73%  100% 62% 29% 58% 72% 78% 84% 75% 71% 72% 73% 77% 79% 68% 91% 60% 69% 73% 79% 72% 66%
GF H H HI R U T Y
Black or African- 603 272 331 - 525 78 603 181 188 145 75 123 210 269 104 73 83 211 13 345 220 121 78 283 121
American 13% 12% 14% 100% 10% 38% 18% 13% 11% 9% 9% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10% 16% 1% 25% 11% 14% 8% 16% 11%
F K L 0 SU S W W
Asian or Pacific 175 76 100 - - - 175 105 49 15 6 93 42 40 79 28 8 60 4 67 94 29 43 46 58
Islander 4% 3% A% 11% 10% 3% 1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% A% ** 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
IJK MN Q Q S S
Mixed race 113 60 53 - - 49 113 48 24 33 7 28 16 68 76 3 - 35 23 41 47 6 18 46 44
2% 3% 2% 6% 7% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% *% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
P )
Native American/ 111 64 46 - - 27 111 4 56 30 16 23 54 32 28 7 22 42 16 15 81 18 10 49 33
American Indian 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% *% 4% 2% 2% 2% A% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
H T
Other 94 70 24 - - 94 94 20 46 19 9 15 13 65 34 6 16 38 24 19 45 7 3 14 69
2% 3% 1% 13% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 6%
VWX
Don't know/Refused 233 141 92 - - 39 39 75 55 31 26 62 78 81 50 13 44 45 34 63 110 47 64 76 45
5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% A% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% A% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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AR | POLITICAL
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UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE
RACE/ETHNICITY
BAN A ----- SEX----- --unne RACE/ETHNICITY----o «ennennnas AGE- === rmnrenen canne EDUCATION- <= <= -=---ux--- INCOME - - - -- - +--an mneen PARTY ID------ ------- CENSUS REGION------ -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE  BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K-  UNDER NORTH- MID-
TOTAL MALE FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD COLL LESS $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K REP  DEM  IND  EAST WEST SOUTH WEST
w ® © o ® @ (@ W O A o W om m O ™ @ ® S M W »m W o m
TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
White non-Hispanic 2985 1455 1530 2985 - - - 516 830 877 727 953 936 1083 978 408 559 694 1092 657 1145 564 767 1118 536
63% 625  63% 100% 50¥  56%  69%  82%  70%  67% 55%  70% 73%  68%  51%  89%  48%  59% 674  7A% 624 4%
HI  HIJ N N R R R U T Yooy i
Total non-White 1597 769 828 - 525 748 1597 438 628 373 131 352 413 826 378 146 236 618 105 675 684 226 199 625 548
33% 3% 34 1005 100% 100¥  43%  42%  30%¥ 155  26%¥ 295  42%  27%  26%  28% 46 9%  49%  36% 27% 19  35% 504
KoK K LM 0PQ su S W Vi
Black non- 525 232 293 - 525 - 525 151 154 135 73 121 194 209 94 64 75 172 13 335 172 95 56 263 1iI
Hispanic 1 1% 12% 1004 3% 15% 10v 1% 8 9% 14y 1% 7% 1lx 9% 13 1% 24y 9% 1% 5% 158  10%
0 su S W
Hispanic 748 387 361 - - 748 748 161 366 166 46 92 131 522 116 46 145 352 74 227 331 84 80 258 326
165 165 15% 1005 47%  16% 2% 13% 5% 7% 9% 26% 8% 8 17« 26% 6% 17% 174 10% 8%  14% 304
Ko XK K LM P 0P S S W VX
Asian/Pacific 175 76 100 - - - 175 105 49 15 6 93 42 4 79 28 8 60 4 67 94 29 43 46 58
Islander 4% 3 4 % 1w0% 3% 1 1% 74 3% 2 6 5% 1% 4 *% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
1K MN Q Q S S
Other non- 149 74 74 - - - 149 21 59 57 7 46 46 55 89 8 9 34 14 47 8 18 20 57 53
Hispanic ¥ 3% 3 9% 2% 4% 4 1¥ 3% 3% 3% 6v 1% ¥ 3% ¥ 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5%
K K PGR S
Don't know/Refused 194 123 71 - - - - 69 37 15 26 57 54 71 4l 7 33 38 34 3 98 4 64 63 2
4% 5% 3% 7% 2 1% 3% 4% 4y 4% 3% 1% 4 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2%
J

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

INC. Last year, that is in 2015, approximately what was your total family income before taxes - just tell me when I get to the right category.

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Less than $10,000 431 196 235 188 50 138 243 166 125 89 51 19 133 275 - - - 431 43 159 206 90 68 187 87
9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 18% 15% 16% 8% 7% 6% 1% 9% 14% 32% 3% 12% 11% 11% 7% 10% 8%
D D 1JK L L S S
$10,000 to under 301 102 199 133 39 83 143 82 59 67 94 59 91 151 - - - 301 50 116 110 48 71 124 58
$20,000 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 11% 9% 8% 4% 5% 11% A% 7% 8% 22% A% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5%
B D D 1J
$20,000 to under 619 345 273 372 83 131 232 146 212 120 137 79 159 381 - - - 619 116 166 314 85 120 220 195
$30,000 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 9% 16% 6% 11% 19% 46% 9% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12% 18%
J LM S
$30,000 to under 455 278 177 277 60 107 175 92 149 100 113 97 155 203 - - 455 - 77 136 221 75 87 153 140
$40,000 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 11% 10% 55% 6% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 13%
$40,000 to under 373 186 188 282 15 37 61 93 108 103 62 109 130 134 - - 373 - 129 113 110 92 96 94 91
$50,000 8% 8% 8% 9% 3% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 45% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 5% 8%
GE
$50,000 to under 561 262 299 408 64 46 146 103 184 165 105 268 133 161 - 561 - - 155 212 188 92 154 187 129
$75,000 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 6% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 20% 9% 8% 100% 13% 15% 10% 11% 15% 10% 12%
F MN
$75,000 to under 523 263 259 364 31 38 138 86 181 157 97 197 181 145 523 - - - 188 120 209 84 106 220 113
$100,000 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 5% 9% 8% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 7% 37% 15% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10%
EF N

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

INC. Last year, that is in 2015, approximately what was your total family income before taxes - just tell me when I get to the right category.

BANA ----- SEX-----

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE

(A) (B) ©)

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430
$100,000 to under 470 267 203
$150,000 10% 11% 8%
$150,000 or over 405 208 197
8% 9% 8%

Don't know/Refused 639 241 398
13% 10% 16%

B

WHITE
NON -
HISP

2985
330
11%

284
10%

346
12%

RACE/ETHNICITY

BLACK

NON-

HISP  HISP
(B) (F)
525 748
36 45

7% 6%
27 34
5% 5%
120 90
23% 12%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.

INCL

113
7%

219
14%

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

51
5%

144
14%

1495
156
10%

178
12%

143
10%

PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.

1265

208
16%
HK

133
11%

123
10%

883
39
a%

43
5%

143
16%

EDUCATION
COLL  SOME  HS OR
GRAD  COLL  LESS
[(®) M) (N)
1362 1404 1980
191 192 85
14% 14% 4%
N N
210 93 103
15% 7% 5%
MN
135 137 343
10% 10% 17%
LM

JULY 21-24, 2016

$75K+

1397
470
34%

405
29%

$50K-  $30K- UNDER
$74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP

561 828 1350 1231
163
13%

162
13%

148
12%

91
7%

166
12%

IND

1927
210
11%

133
7%

226
12%

Table INC Page 63
(Continued)

NORTH- MID-
EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

837 1030 1806 1104
109 92 162 106
13% 9% 9% 10%

65 76 183 82
8% 7% 10% 7%

98 161 277 103
12% 16% 15% 9%
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

PARTY. In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or Independent?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
RepubTican 1231 681 551 1092 13 74 105 167 278 431 328 311 46 463 514 155 205 209 1231 - - 131 355 524 223
26% 29% 23% 37% 2% 10% 7% 16% 19% 34% 37% 23% 32% 23% 37% 28% 25% 15%  100% 16% 34% 29% 20%

GEF HI HI R VY )
Democrat 1368 508 860 657 335 227 675 369 339 362 271 444 335 589 301 212 249 441 - 1368 - 309 241 450 368
29% 22% 35% 22% 64% 30% 42% 36% 23% 29% 31% 33% 24% 30% 22% 38% 30% 33% 100% 37% 23% 25% 33%

B DF D I M 0 0 WX
Independent 1927 1044 883 1145 172 331 684 468 767 416 244 560 588 775 552 188 331 630 - - 1927 366 378 726 457
40% 44% 36% 38% 33% 44% 43% 46% 51% 33% 28% A1 42% 39% 40% 34% 40% A7% 100% 44% 37%  40% 41%
C JK JK P

No preference 86 30 56 31 6 37 54 - 37 25 24 16 13 55 7 6 14 30 - - - 26 4 20 37
(voL.) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% *% 1% 3%
D W
Other party (VOL.) 26 26 - 26 - - - - 9 11 5 11 - 15 4 - 21 - - - - - - 24 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *%
Don't know/Refused 138 59 80 36 - 79 79 18 65 18 11 20 22 83 20 - 8 41 - - - 6 53 63 18
(voL.) 3% 3% 3% 1% 11% 5% 2% A% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%

D D K ) )

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

PARTYLN. In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat or Independent? / As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Lean RepubTican 688 420 267 500 39 61 166 114 267 177 117 166 249 267 188 71 121 244 - - 659 104 177 254 153
14% 18% 11% 17% 7% 8% 10% 11% 18% 14% 13% 12% 18% 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 34% 12% 17% 14% 14%
C GEF
Lean Democrat 826 384 442 441 75 196 356 214 342 164 87 325 195 304 210 89 183 220 - - 787 211 86 349 180
17% 16% 18% 15% 14% 26% 22% 21% 23% 13% 10% 24% 14% 15% 15% 16% 22% 16% 41% 25% 8% 19% 16%
D D K JK MN W W

Refused to Lean 663 354 309 295 64 190 296 159 269 130 80 116 178 357 185 35 70 236 - - 482 83 172 229 180
14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 25% 19% 16% 18% 10% 9% 8% 13% 18% 13% 6% 8% 17% 25% 10% 17% 13% 16%

DE D JK L P PQ
Rep/Lean Rep 1919 1101 818 1592 52 135 270 280 545 608 446 477 695 730 701 226 327 453 1231 - 659 234 532 777 376
40% 47% 34% 53% 10% 18% 17% 27% 36% 48% 50% 35% 50% 37% 50% 40% 39% 34%  100% 34% 28% 52% 43% 34%

C GEF HI HI LN R U VY v

Dem/Lean Dem 2194 892 1302 1098 410 423 1031 584 681 526 358 769 530 893 511 301 431 661 - 1368 787 520 326 799 548
46% 38% 54% 37% 78% 57% 65% 57% 46% 2% 4% 56% 38% 45% 37% 54% 52% 49% 100% 41% 62% 32% 44% 50%
B DF D D JK MN 0 0 0 U WX W W
Refused to Lean 663 354 309 295 64 190 296 159 269 130 80 116 178 357 185 35 70 236 - - 482 83 172 229 180
14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 25% 19% 16% 18% 10% 9% 8% 13% 18% 13% 6% 8% 17% 25% 10% 17% 13% 16%

DE D JK L P PQ

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

CENSUS REGION

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «execennas AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - -+ -==-=nxn-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST ~ WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Northeast 837 422 415 564 95 84 226 212 199 228 165 296 200 338 258 92 167 223 131 309 366 837

18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 11% 14% 21% 13% 18% 19% 22% 14% 17% 18% 16% 20% 16% 11% 23% 19%  100%

M S S

Midwest 1030 522 508 767 56 80 199 177 277 332 221 328 280 409 274 154 183 258 355 241 378 - 1030

22% 22% 21% 26% 11% 11% 12% 17% 19% 26% 25% 24% 20% 21% 20% 27% 22% 19% 29% 18% 20% 100%

GEF TU

South 1806 848 957 1118 263 258 625 370 576 462 363 479 547 772 565 187 247 530 524 450 726 - - 1806

38% 36% 39% 37% 50% 35% 39% 36% 39% 37% A% 35% 39% 39% 40% 33% 30% 39% 43% 33% 38% 100%
West 1104 554 550 536 111 326 548 264 444 242 134 259 376 461 301 129 231 339 223 368 457 - - - 1104

23% 24% 23% 18% 21% 44% 34% 26% 30% 19% 15% 19% 27% 23% 22% 23% 28% 25% 18% 27% 24% 100%

DE D K JK

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016
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COMMUNICATION JULY 2016 OMNIBUS WEEK #3

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

COMMUNITY TYPE

BAN A ----- 3 CHP RACE/ETHNICITY - - - = «exececnns AGE- === rmrrmnen cennn EDUCATION- - - <= -==-=un-- INCOME - - - <=« --con =mnnen PARTY ID-----= «=-na-- CENSUS REGION--- --- -
TOTAL
NON-
WHITE BLACK WHITE
NON-  NON- INCL COLL  SOME  HS OR $50K-  $30K- UNDER NORTH- MID-

TOTAL MALE  FEMALE HISP  HISP  HISP HISP  18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ GRAD  COLL LESS  $75K+ $74.9K $49.9K $30K  REP DEM IND EAST  WEST  SOUTH WEST

TOTAL 4776 2347 2430 2985 525 748 1597 1023 1495 1265 883 1362 1404 1980 1397 561 828 1350 1231 1368 1927 837 1030 1806 1104
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1000 535 465 706 76 126 253 115 227 281 337 476 240 269 333 129 169 218 301 283 372 166 222 380 232
Urban 1863 873 991 901 285 430 870 464 704 397 260 534 621 696 479 217 347 520 246 675 808 320 353 676 515
39% 37% A% 30% 54% 58% 54% 45% 47% 31% 29% 39% 44% 35% 34% 39% 42% 39% 20% 49% 42% 38% 34% 37%  AT%
D D D JK JK S S W
Suburban 2136 1090 1047 1440 205 265 614 458 612 616 393 659 589 873 737 193 345 589 675 520 826 393 447 837 459
45% 46%  43%  48% 39% 35% 38% 45% 41% 49% A4k 48% 42% A4% 53% 34% 42% A4% 55% 38%  43% 47% 43% 46% 42%
GF P TU

Rural 777 384 392 644 35 53 113 101 180 252 231 169 193 411 181 152 136 241 311 173 293 125 230 293 130
16% 16% 16% 22% 7% 7% 7% 10% 12% 20% 26% 12% 14% 21% 13% 27% 16% 18% 25% 13% 15% 15% 22% 16% 12%

GEF HI HI L 0 T Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/DG/HIJK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VWXY
Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
PRINCETON SURVEY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INTL.
JULY 21-24, 2016





